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(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l) (m) (n)

Make Model

Model

Year

Marketing

Name

Movable/

Fixed

Single/

Multiple

Panel

Type of Movable Panel

(Slide-In-Roof

Tilted & Slide Over 

Roof

Tilted, Slide & Stack)

Sunshade 

Type

(Manual/Auto, 

1 or 2 Piece)

Locaiton of Glass 

Panel

(Over 1st Row, 2nd 

Row, etc.)

Size of Panel(s)

(Length X Width cm)

Thickness 

of Glass 

Panel(s)

(mm)

Weight of Glass Panel(s)

(kg)

Type of Glass 

Used in 

ANSI/SAE Z26.1

(laminated/temper

ed, tempered-

laminated, etc.)

Certified to ANSI/SAE Z26.1, Item 3/4 

Glazing Material Standard (specify all 

applicable Table 1 Tests)

Impact Test Results per ANSI/SAE 

Z26.1 Test No. 6-14 or other stds

ANSI/SAE Z26.1 

Certicication 

Marking

(AS1, AS2, etc.)

Reasons for Selecting 

type/thickness

2011

2012

2013

2014

2011

2012

2013

2014

2011

2012

2013

2014

Explorer

U502

Ford

Ford Edge

U387

Escape

C520

Ford

REPORT NO. 14-24Power 

Panoramic 

Vista Roof

1 - Fixed

1 - Movable

Multiple Panel Slide-In-Roof

Tilted

Automatic

1 - Piece

Over 1st and 2nd row 

N/A

AS3 Noise Transmissibility

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Front Glass: 485 x 84.3

Rear Glass: 629 x 84.3

4.8mm Front Glass:    4.70kg

Rear Glass:    6.24kg

Tempered 6 - Impact Ball

7 - Fracature

8 - Impact, Shot Bag (8 ft)

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

AS3Panoramic 

Vista Roof

1 - Fixed

1 - Movable

Multiple Panel Slide-Over-Roof

Tilted

Automatic

2 - Piece

Over 1st and 2nd row 

Noise Transmissibility

Noise TransmissibilityTempered 

Dual-Panel 

Moonroof

1 - Fixed

1 - Movable

Multiple Panel Slide-In-Roof

Tilted

Automatic

1 - Piece

Over 1st and 2nd row Front Glass: 48.4 x 84.3

Rear Glass: 82.9 X 84.3

4.8mm

Front Glass: 95.1 x 94.5

Rear Glass: 77.3 x  93.7

4.8mm Front Glass:  11.5kg

Rear Glass:   9.3kg

6 - Impact Ball

7 - Fracature

8 - Impact, Shot Bag (8 ft)

REPORT NO. 14-24

Front Glass:  4.71kg

Rear Glass:   8.13kg

Tempered 6 - Impact Ball

7 - Fracature

8 - Impact, Shot Bag (8 ft)

REPORT NO: TCT002884P AS3
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PILKINGTON TECHNICAL CENTER 
AMECA ACCREDITED LABORATORY 
 
March 31, 2014 
 
 REPORT NO. 14-24 
 ANSI Z26.1 CODE TESTS 
 ON 
 SOLID TEMPERED SOLAR GREY  
 SAFETY FLOAT GLASS AS3 
 MODEL NUMBER 125 
 DOT-15 
 
GENERAL 
 
This report contains the results of inspection and tests to demonstrate compliance of 
Pilkington Solid Tempered Solar Grey Safety Float Glass AS3, Model No. 125 with the 
applicable requirements of Federal Motor Vehicle Safety Standard 205 of the National 
Motor Vehicle Safety Act of 1966, and with Canadian Motor Vehicle Safety Standard 
205. 
 
SUMMARY 
 
The samples tested met the requirements of those tests of the ANSI Z26.1-1996 Code 
which are applicable to an AS3 product, thus demonstrating compliance with Federal 
Standard 205 and Canadian Motor Vehicle Safety Standard 205.  
 
The following is a summary of the results of the tests performed in accordance with the 
ANSI Z26.1-1996 Code.  
 
  Test No.     Remarks 
   6 - Impact, Ball, 10 Feet   Complies    
   7 - Fracture     Complies 
   8 - Impact, Shot Bag, 8 Feet  Complies 
 
         Tests completed March 26, 2014.
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 REPORT NO. 14-24 
 ANSI Z26.1 CODE TESTS 
 ON 
 SOLID TEMPERED SOLAR GREY  
 SAFETY FLOAT GLASS AS3 
 MODEL NUMBER 125 
 DOT-15 
 
 
 
MATERIAL TESTED 
 
5.0mm (.185 inch) nominal thickness solid tempered solar grey safety float glass 
consisting of a single sheet of specifically heat treated float glass solar grey in color.  
Specimens marked DOT-15, M125, AS3. 
 
The product may or may not have an obscuration band about all or part of its periphery. 
This band is a fired ceramic material which meets the requirements of Tests No. 3 
(Humidity) and No. 4 (Boil). The results are reported in Report No. 14-01. 
 
Manufacturing thickness tolerance of this product is ± 0.7mm (± .028 inch).  
 
SAMPLES TESTED 
 
      Number  Size         Type   
      17  300mm x 300mm (12"x12")   Flat 
       3  100mm x 100mm (4"x4")    Flat 
       3  75mm x 300mm (3"x12")    Flat  
  6  1031.25mm x 943.75mm (41.25” x 37.75”)   Curved  
 
The flat samples described were fabricated March 20, 2014.  The curved samples 
described were fabricated October 7, 2013. 
 
IDENTIFICATION MARKINGS 
 

GALAXSEE 
 

SAFETY 
AS-3  

FLOAT 
 

SOLID TEMPERED 
ACGIJLNTUVXYZNY 

DOT15     M125 

SOLAR-RAY 
DEEPTINT 

  
SAFETY

AS-3  
FLO-LITE
 

SOLID TEMPERED 
ACGIJLNTUVXYZNY 

DOT15   M125 
 

(A) LOF (B) GM (C) FORD 
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REPORT NO. 14-24 
 ANSI Z26.1 CODE TESTS 
 ON 
 SOLID TEMPERED SOLAR GREY SAFETY FLOAT GLASS 
 AS3 
 MODEL NUMBER 125 
 DOT-15 
 
IDENTIFICATION MARKINGS, continued 
 

   

(D) Ford (E) Volkswagen (F) Nissan 

 

PNA 6  DOT15  M125  AS3 

 

  

(G) PNA Tier 2 (Webasto) (H) Ford – Inalfa  (I) Ford – Inalfa 

 

  

(J) Lincoln   
 

EA14-002 000024
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REPORT NO. 14-24 
 ANSI Z26.1 CODE TESTS 
 ON 
 SOLID TEMPERED SOLAR GREY  
 SAFETY FLOAT GLASS AS3 
 MODEL NUMBER 125 
 DOT-15 
 

 

 

 

TEST NO. 6 - BALL TEST, 10 FOOT DROP 

Twelve 12 inch x 12 inch flat specimens were separated and kept at a temperature of 
70 to 85F for a minimum of four hours immediately preceding the test.  The specimens 
were supported horizontally in a metal frame made in accordance with Figure 1 of the 
Standard.  A one-half pound ± 0.1 ounce solid, smooth, steel sphere was dropped 10 
feet, once, freely and from rest, striking each specimen within one inch of its center, on 
the surface of the specimen representing the outside of the vehicle.  

 

Results: 

Twelve (12) of the specimens tested supported the ball with no cracks or breaks.   None 
of the specimens were broken by the ball. 

 

Specified: 

Not more than two specimens shall crack or break as a result of this test.  

EA14-002 000025
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REPORT NO. 14-24 
 ANSI Z26.1 CODE TESTS 
 ON 
 SOLID TEMPERED SOLAR GREY  
 SAFETY FLOAT GLASS AS3 
 MODEL NUMBER 125 
 DOT-15 
 
 
TEST NO. 7  FRACTURE 
 
Six test specimens, actual production parts, were selected from the range of glazing 
representing the Model Number.  The specimens were the most difficult part or pattern 
designation within the model number, considering thickness, color and conductors. The 
test specimens were not rigidly secured.   They were placed horizontally in a support 
frame or taped to an identical specimen.   
 
The break-point was one (1) inch (25 mm) inboard of the edge at the mid-point of the 
longest edge of the specimen.  Fracture was obtained using a spring-loaded center 
punch with a point having a radius of curvature of 0.0080.002-in (0.20.05-mm). 
 
The areas of three (3)-in (75 mm) radius centered on the point of impact and a strip 3/4-
in (20 mm) around the periphery of the specimen were excluded from examination. 
 
Results: 
 
The results for the six samples are given below: 
 

 
Sample 

Weight of Largest Fragment Free of 
Cracks (oz. or grams) 

1 1.1 grams 
2 1.2 grams 
3 1.1 grams 
4 1.0 grams 
5 1.1 grams 
6 1.2 grams 

 
No individual fragment free from cracks and obtained three minutes subsequent to the 
test weighed more than 4.25 grams (0.15 ounces). 
 
Specified: 
 
No individual fragment free from cracks and obtained within three (3) minutes 
subsequent to test shall weigh more than 4.25 grams (0.15 ounces). 
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REPORT NO. 14-24 
 ANSI Z26.1 CODE TESTS 
 ON 
 SOLID TEMPERED SOLAR GREY  
 SAFETY FLOAT GLASS AS3 
 MODEL NUMBER 125 
 DOT-15 
 
 
 
TEST NO. 8 - IMPACT SHOT BAG, 8 FEET 
 
Five 12 inch x 12 inch flat specimens were separated and kept at a temperature of 70 
to 85F for a minimum of four hours immediately preceding the test.  The specimens 
were supported horizontally in a metal frame made in accordance with Figure 1 of the 
ANSI Z26.1-1996 Code.  An 11 pound shot bag was dropped 8 feet freely from rest, the 
center of the bottom of the bag striking the specimen within 1 inch of its center, on the 
surface of the specimen representing the inside of the vehicle.  
 
Results: 
 
All five (5) of the specimens withstood the test satisfactorily.  None of the specimens 
were broken by the shot bag. 
 
Specified: 
 
Not more than one specimen shall crack or break as a result of this test.  
 
 
 
 

  
Joseph E. Poley     Kenneth J. Hanes 
Sr. Research Associate    Supervisor - Product Testing 
 
jh 
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ProvIding Insurance and Financial Services 
Home Office. Bloomington. IL 	 A StateFarme 

May 23,2014 

Ford Motor Co Of America 	 State Farm Claims 
P.O. Box 2371PO Box 70 
_. ominglon Il61702·2371Dearborn MI 48121-0070 

Ford Motor Company 
Product Claims 
P.O. Box 70 
Dearborn, M148121-0070 

JUN 	 3 2014 

Certified Mail·Return Receipt Requested 

RE: 	 Claim Number:  
Date of Loss: February 13. 2014 
Our Insured:  
Loss Location: Memphis, TX 
Vehicle: Ford EXPLORER 4X2 LIMITED 
VIN: 1FM5K7F83EGA  
Mileage: 8910 
Your File Number: 
Insured's Deductible: $500.00 

To Whom It May Concern: 

This notice is to advise of a loss that occurred to our insured's vehicle. The damage was 
caused by moon roof shattered as our insured was driving. 

Our investigation indicates that Ford Motor Co. is responsible for this loss. By virtue of our 
payment, we are entitled to recover from the responsible party. Please consider this letter as our 
demand to Ford Motor Co. for reimbursement of $2,821.19. 

Any settlement with State Farm's policyholder with respect to this loss must not prejudice our 
rights, as subrogor, and shall not be released by execution of a general release with such 
policyholder. 

In order to assist you in evaluating and processing the claim we are asserting, we may provide 
nonpublic personal information about our customer. We are sharing this information to effect, 
administer, or enforce a transaction authorized by the consumer. However, you are neither 
authorized nor permitted to: (1) use the customer information we provide for any purpose other 
than to evaluate and process the subrogation claim, or (2) disclose or share the customer 
information we provide for any purpose other than to evaluate and process the subrogation 
claim. 

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at the number listed 
below. If I am not available, any other member of my team may aSsist you. 

EA14-002 000002LC

http:2,821.19


43·409P-937 

Page 2 

May 23,2014 


Sincerely, 

Patty Riddle 
Claim Associate 
(877) 457-8276 Ext. 60 

Fax: (666) 231-9276 


State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company 

Enclosure 
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-' 
RBZ0003H 

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company 

Auto Payments 
Route To: Patty Riddle 

BASIC CLAIM INFORMATION 

Claim Number: 

Date of Loss: 
Policy Number: 

Named Insured: 

 

02-13-2014 
 

 

PAYMENTS 

C denotes consolidated payment 
E denotes EFT payment 
P previously converted payment from CAT/CMR 

Payment Number Issued Date Payee 
 05-07-2014 AUTO NATION COLLISION NORTH 

SCOTTSDALE 
 04-22-2014 HIGH LIFE AUTO RENTAL 

Grand Total: 

Status 
Paid 

Paid 

Amount 
$1,851.94 

$469.25 

$2,321.19 

Auth 10 
ECSAPY 

KFL5 

Date: 05-23-2014 Page 1 

FOR INTERNAL STATE FARM USE ONLY 

Contains CONFIDENTIAL Information which may not be disclosed without express written authOrization. 
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Workfile ID: 2bbd61c6AutoNation Collision Center 
Federal 10: 522102864 

North_Scottsdale 

15678 N NORTHSIGHT BLVD, SCOTTSDALE, AZ 


85260 

Phone: (480)948-9506 

FAX: (480) 443-0290 


Supplement of Record 1 with Summary 

Customer:  

Insured:  

Type of Loss: Comprehensive 

Point of Impact: 

Owner: 





 

LUFKIN, TX  

 evening 

(  Cell 

Vehicle Drop Off Date: 02/19/2014 

Repair Completion Date: 02/27/2014. 

Job Number: 

Written By: Dan Bungartz, 51712014 7:38:12 AM 
Adjuster: Express Team D, (855) 341-8184 Day 

Policy #: Oaim It: 

Date of Loss: 2/13/20142:00:00 PM Days to Repair: 0 

Inspection location: Insurance Companv: 
AutoNation Collision Center STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES 
North_Scottsdale 

15678 NNORTHSIGHT BLVD 

SCOmDALEI Al. 85260 

RepaIr Facility 

(480) 948-9506 Day 

Promise Date: 02/27/2014 Repair Start Date: 02/24/2014 

Vehlde Pick Up/Return 02/27/2014 
Date: 

VEHICLE 

Year: 

Make: 

Model: 

Color: 

2014 

FORD 

EXPLORER 4X2 UMrrEO 

BLK lnt: 

Body Style: 
Engine: 

Production Date: 

Condition: 

40 lITV 

6-3.5L-FI 

9/2013 

VIN: 

Ucense: 
State: 
Job It: 

IFMSK7F83EGA  

ClZ3451 

TX 

Mileage In: 
Mileage Out: 

Vehlde Out: 

8910 

2/27/2014 

TRANSMlSSlON lilt Wheel FMRadio Wood Interior Trim 

Automatic Transmission TelescopiC Wheel Stereo EXTERIOR 

Traction Control Steering Wheel Controls Seardl/Seek Power Mirrors 

SEATS BRAKES INTERIOR Dual Mirrors 

Power Driver Seat Power Brakes Power Loc.I<s SpoUer 

Power Passenger Seat 4 Wheel Disc Brakes Air Conditioning Alann 

Bucket Seats Anti-lock. Brakes (.q) Dual Air condltlonlng Ke-,1ess Entry 

Leather Seats GLASS Cruise Control Luggage/Roof Rad:: 
Heated Seats Privacy Glass Driver Air Bag PICKUP/VAN EQUIPMENT 

3rd Seat Rear Defogger Passenger Air Bag Rear Step Bumper 

lumbar Adjustment Power Windows Front Side Impact Air Bags Fog Lamps 

Reclining Seats Rear Window Wiper Console/Storage PAINT 
STEERING RADIO Power T runk/Tailgate Oear Coat Paint 

5/7/20147:38:12 AM 014799 Page 1 
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Supplement of Record 1 with Summary 

Customer:  Job Number: 

Vehlde: 2014 FORD EXPLORER 4X2 UMITED ~D UTV 6-3.SL-FI BLK 

Power Steering AM Radio Intermittent Wipers 

517J201~ 7:38:12 AM 014799 Page 2 
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Supplement of Record 1 with Summary 

Customer:  Job Number: 


Vehide: 2014 FORD EXPLORER 4Xl UMmD 40 U1V 6-3.5L·FI BLK 


Line Oper Description Part Number Qty Extended labor Paint 
PrIce $ 

1 # SOl ** Final Bill *** 1 

2 ROOF 

3 * Repl Rear glass FORD BBSZ7BSOOAIBB 1 7B9.52 I!:!d,. 

4 * R&l Headliner charcoal !nd.. 
5 * Rpr Roof panel 1Jl 4.2 

6 Add for Clear Coat 1.7 

7 * R&l R&l sunroof assy lrlI1 
8 * Repl Sunshade dtarcoal B85278519A02AA 1 490.78 .IDs;!.. 

9 R&l RT Roof rail blade 0.3 

10 R&l LT Roof rail blade 0.3 

11 ** Repl AIM Cover Vehlde 1 5.00 0.3 

12 # Rpr Tint Color 0.5 

13 # Subl Hazardous waste removal 1 5.00 

14 # Sub! SUBlET SUNROOF INSTAlL AND 550.00 X 
HEADUNER ECT 

SUBTOTALS 1,840.30 2.4 

ESTIMATE TOTALS 

Category BasIs Rate Cost $ 

Parts 1,290.30 

Parts Discount $ 490.78 -3.5% -17.18 

Body Labor Vlhrs @ $ 4B.OO/hr 115.20 

Paint Labor 5.9 hrs @ $ 48.00 /tw' 283.20 

Paint Supplies 5.9 htS @ $ 28.00/hr 165.20 

Miscellaneous 550.00 

Pre-Tax DIscount -6.5 % -155.1'1 

Sttltotal 2,23l.56 

Sales Tax $ 1,344.83 @ 8.9500 % 120.36 

Grand Total 2,351.94 

DeductIble 500.00 

aJSTOMER PAY 500.00 

INSURANCE PAY 1,851.94 

S{7/2014 7:38:12 AM 014799 Page) 

5.9 
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Supplement of Record 1 with Summary 

Customer:  Job Number: 

Vehlde: 2014 FORD EXPLORER 4)(2 UMITEO '10 lJTV 6-3.5L-A Bl.K 

For more inFormation regarding State Farm's promise of satisfaction relating to new non-original equIpment 

manufacturer (non-QEM) and recyded parts, please visit: htto:llstS,fml7X4 or QR code. 

Register online to c:heck the status of your dalm and stay connected with State Farm®. To register, go to hnp;Uwww.statefarm.coml 

and select Oled< the Status of a Oaim. If you are already registered, thank you! Not available In New Mexico. 

5/7/20147:38:12 AM 014799 Page 4 
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Supplement of Record 1 with Summary 

Customer:  Job Number: 


Vehlde: 2014 FORD EXPLORER 4)(2 UMITED 4D UTV 6-3.SL-Fl BLK 


SUPPLEMENT SUMMARY 

Une Oper DescrtpHon Part Number Qty Extended Labor Paint 
Pric:e$ 

Added Items 

# Sal ** Rnal Bill *** 1 

SUBTOTAlS 0.00 0.0 0.0 

TOTALS SUMMARY 
category Basis Rate Cost $ 

Parts 0.00 

Subtotal 0.00 

CUMULA1lVE EffECTS OF SUPPLEMENT(S) 

Estimate 

Supplement SOl 

2,351.94 

0.00 

Dan Bongartz 

Dan Bongartz 

Job Total: 

CUSTOMER PAY: 

INSURANCE PAY: 

$ 2,351.94 

$ 500.00 

$ 1,851.94 

THE ABOVE IS AN ESTIMATE BASED ON OUR INSPECTION AND DOES NOT COVER ANY ADDmONAL PARTS OR 
LABOR WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED AFTER THE WORK HAS STARTED. DAMAGED PARTS CAN BE BE DISCOVERED 
WHICH WERE NOT EVIDENT ON THE FIRST INSPECTION. PRICES OF PARTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE, 
ACCORDING TO UST AT THE TIME WORK IS COMPLETED. ONCE AN INSURANCE COMPANY HAS COMPLETED 
THIER OWN ESTIMATE, AND HAVE GENERATED A CHECK OUR ESTIMATE BECOMES VOID. POWER COLlJSION 
NORTH SCOTTSDALE MUST THEN WORK OFF THE INSURANCE ESTIMATE. SUPPLEMENTS WILL BE FORWARDED 
TO THEM ALONG WITH ANY OVER PAYMENTS IF APPUCABLE. HOWEVER WE MUST RECEIVE A COpy OF THE 
INSURANCE QUOTE PRIOR TO STARTING REPAIRS OR THE CUSTOMER WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ENTIRE 
COST OF REPAIRS. 
ALL PARTS WILL BE FURNISHED BY AUTONATION OR A VENDER OF OUR CHOICE. 
ESTIMATES ARE GOOD FOR 90 DAYS. THIS IS DO TO PARTS PRICE AND OR LABOR RATE CHANGES. 

FOR YOUR PROTECTION ARIZONA LAW REQUIRES THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO APPEAR ON THIS FORM. ANY 
PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY PRESENTS A FALSE OR FRAUDULENT CLAIM FOR PAYMENT OF A LOSS IS SUBJECT TO 
CRIMINAL AND CML PENALTIES. 

5/7/20147:38:12 AM 014799 Page 5 
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Supplement of Record 1 with Summary 

Customer:  Job Number: 

Vehlde: 2014 FORD EXPlORER 4X2 UMITEO 4D IJfV 6-3.SL-FI BtK 

Estimate based on MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE. Unless otherwise noted all items are derived from the Guide 

DR2MFll, CCC Data Date 5/1/20141 and the parts selected are OEM-parts manufactured by the vehicles Original 

Equipment Manufacturer. OEM parts are available at OE/Vehicle dealerships. OPT OEM (Optional OEM) or ALT OEM 

(Alternative OEM) parts are OEM parts that may be provided by or through alternate sources other than the OEM 

vehicle dealerships. OPT OEM or ALT OEM parts may reflect some specific, special, or unique pricing or discount. 

OPT OEM or ALT OEM parts may include "Blemished" parts provided by OEM's through OEM vehicle dealerships. 

Asterisk (*) or Double Asterisk. (**) Indicates that the parts and/or labor Information provided by MOTOR may have 

been modified or may have come from an alternate data source. 111de sign (IV) Items indicate MOTOR Not-Included 

Labor operations. The symbol (<» indicates the refinish operation WILL NOT be performed as a separate procedure 

from the other panels in the estimate. Non-Original Equipment Manufacturer aftermarket parts are described as Non 

OEM or NM. Used parts are described as LKQ. RCY, or USED. Reconditioned parts are described as Recond. 

Recored parts are described as Recore. NAGS Part Numbers and Benchmark. Prices are provided by National Auto 

Glass Specifications. Labor operation times listed on the line with the NAGS Information are MOTOR suggested labor 

operation times. NAGS labor operation times are not included. Pound sign (#) Items Indicate manual entries. 


Some 2014 vehicles contain minor changes from the previous year. For those vehicles, prior to receiving updated 

data from the vehicle manufacturer, labor and parts data from the previous year may be used. The CCC ONE 

estimator has a complete list of applicable vehicles. Parts numbers and prices should be confirmed with the local 

dealership. 


The following is a list of additional abbreviations or symbols that may be used to describe work to be done or parts to 

be repaired or replaced: 


SYMBOLS FOLLOWING PART PRICE: 

m=MOTOR Mechanical component. s=MOTOR Structural component. T=Miscellaneous Taxed charge category. 

X=Miscelianeous Non-Taxed charge category. 


SYMBOLS FOLLOWING lABOR: 

D=Dlagnostic labor category. E=Electricallabor category. F=Frame labor category. G=Glass labor category. 

M=Mechanicallabor category. S=Structurallabor category. (numbers) 1 through 4=User Defined Labor Categories. 


OTHER SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS: 

Adj.=Adjacent. Algn.=Align. ALU=Alumlnum. NM=Aftermarket part. Blnd=Blend. BOR=Boron steel. 

CAPA=Certified Automotive Parts Association. D&R=Disconnect and Reconnect. HSS=High Strength Steel. 

HYD=Hydroformed Steel. Incl.=Inciuded. LKQ=L1k.e Kind and Quality. LT=Left. MAG=Magnesium. Non-Adj.=Non 

Adjacent. NSF=NSF International Certified Part. O/H=OVerhaul. Qty=Quantity. Refn=Refinish. Repl=Replace. 

R&I=Remove and Install. R&R=Remove and Replace. Rpr=Repair. RT=Right. SAS=Sandwiched Steel. 

Sect=Section. Subl=Sublet. UHS=UItra High Strength Steel. N=Note(s) associated with the estimate line. 


CCC ONE Estimating - A product of CCC Information Services Inc. 


The following is a list of abbreviations that may be used in CCC ONE Estimating that are not part of the MOTOR 

CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE: 

BAR=Bureau of Automotive Repair. EPA=Envlronmental Protection Agency. NHTSA= National Highway 

Transportation and Safety Administration. PDR=Paintiess Dent Repair. VIN=Vehicle Identification Number. 


5/7/20147:36:12 AM 014799 Page 6 
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Supplement of Record 1 with Summary 

Customer:  Job Number: 

Vehicle: 2014 FORD EXPLORER 4><2 UMITED 4D UTV 6-3.SL-FI eLK 

NON-ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT PARTS INFORMATION 

Whenever ** appears next to the description of a part which Is to be replaced, this means; 

THIS ESTIMATE HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON THE USE OF REPLACEMENT PARTS SUPPUED BY A 
SOURCE OTHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE. WARRANnES APPUCABLE TO 
THESE REPLACEMENT PARTS ARE PROVIDED BY THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THESE 
PARTS RATHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR VEHICLE. 

5/7/20147:38:12 AM 014799 Page? 
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MFD. BY 
D~T[: 09/13
flQNlGAWI:
\197 KG ( 3090 tIl9'255;". ..... ) '''1-\' 

l~l& .. 

Aol 1\\1 ,,(0. 
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HIGH LIFE AUTO RENTAL 
16620 NORTH SCOnSOAlE ROAD 
SCOnSDALE. AZ 85254 
PH 48().483-0019 

STATE FARM INSURANCe 
PO BOX 52250 
PHOENIX, AZ 85072·2250 

Company Number 00020 

Date' 

InvoICe Date 

 
 

LUFKIN. TX  
  

Policy'll 

Claim" 


Ollie Of Loss. 

RO Number: 


PO Number 


Agreemenl Number 


Invoice 3454 

0312412014 


0310512014 


 

0212012014 

Vehicle Nymbe[ ~hlcle Type Vehicle plate YLti Oate Rented Date Bc!umed 

125169 2013 FORD FOCUS TEMP 1FADPJF29DL  02J2Ol2014 07 48 AM 03l05I20140231 PM 

1 Day(s) @26 56,13 Day(s) @26.56 Charged 14 Day(s) 

DeacnolJon Ammmt 
RATE CHARGE 37184 

SURCHABGE 12.08 
SALES TAX 48.15 

CONCESSION RECOVERY 18.59 

VEHICLE LICENSE FEE 1859 

Total Charges 489.25 

Company Total. 

Company Payments 

46925 

000 

TaxlD 26-4269951 Net Due From Company' 46925 

Please Make Check Payable To and Remit To 

HIGH UFE AUTO RENTAL 
16620 NORTH SCOTTSDALE ROAD 
SCOTTSDALE. AZ 85254 

DUE UPON RECEIPT 

Company Number 

Agreement Number 

BELT. HAYLEE 

00020 

30454 

Please Pay This Amounl 469.25 

(;)3312814 
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Providing Insurance and Fmancial SerVices 
Home Office, Bloomington, IL A StateFarm" 

March 03, 2014 

Ford Motor Co of America 1Attn: Michelle Hull California Auto Claims 
PO Box 70 P.O. Box 52289 
Dearborn MI 48121-0070 Phoenix /J2. 85072·2289 

IAR 1 a 2014 
CERTIFIED MAIL· RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

RE: Claim Number:  
Date of Loss: 02/12/2014 
City &State of Loss: Redwood City, CA 
Our Insured:  
Vehicle: :2011 Ford EDGE Vehicle Owner: 
VIN Number: 2FMDK4KC2BBB  

Dear Ms.  

This notice is to advise of a loss that occurred to our insured vehicle. Our preliminary 
investigation indicates that Ford Motor Co of America may be responsible for this loss. Please 
consider this as our notice of possible subrogation. 

The part is being held at an offsite location in Berkeley. CA and is available for your inspection 
by appointment only. You are only authorized to inspect the part in the presence of a State 
Farm& representative. No variation of this authorization will be permitted. 

Any settlement with State Farm's policyholder with respect to this loss must not prejudice our 
rights. as subrogor, and shall not be released by the execution of a general release with such 
policyholder. In order to assist you in evaluating and processing the subrogation claim we are 
asserting, we may provide nonpublic personal information about our customer. We are sharing 
this information to effect, administer. or enforce a transaction authorized by the consumer. 
However, you are neither authorized nor permitted to: (1) use the customer information we 
provide for any purpose other than to evaluate and process the subrogation claim or (2) disclose 
or share the customer information we provide for any purpose other than to evaluate and 
process the subrogation claim. 

Your cooperation is appreciated. In order to ensure we can identify documents to the claim file, 
please include the claim number on all correspondence. 

If you have any questions. please to contact us. 
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Prollldmg Insurance and Fmancial Services 
Home Office. Bloommgton, IL A StateFarm" 

May 06,2014 

Ford Motor Co Of America State Farm Claims 
PO Box 70 P.O. Box 2371 

Bloomington IL 61702·2371Dearborn MI 48121-0070 

Certified Mall-Return Receipt Requested 

RE: Claim Number:  
Date of Loss: February 12, 2014 
Our Insured:  
Loss Location: Redood City, CA 
Vehicle: Ford EDGE 
VIN: 2FMDK4KC2BBB  
Mileage: 
Your File Number: 
Insured's Deductible: $500.00 

To Whom It May Concern: 

This notice is to advise of a loss that occurred to our insured's vehicle. The damage was 
caused by defective sun roof that shattered. Ford shop confirmed there was no impact to the 
exterior or interior edges of the glass. Sun roof is in storage in Berkley, CA. 

Our investigalion indicates that Ford Motor Company is responsible for this loss. By virtue of 
our payment, we are entitled to recover from the responsible party. Please consider this letter as 
our demand to Ford Motor Company for reimbursement of $1,104.71. 

Any settlement with State Farm's policyholder with respect to this loss must not prejudice our 
rights. as subrogor, and shall not be released by execution of a general release with such 
policyholder. 

Your cooperation is appreciated. If you should have any questions. or would like to set up and 
appointment to inspect the evidence/salvage. please fee! free to contact me at (877) 457-8276 
Ext. 60 

In order Lo assist you in evaluating and processing the claim we are asserting, we may provide 
nonpublic personal information about our customer. We are sharing this information to effect. 
administer, or enforce a transaction authorized by the consumer. However. you are neither 
authorized nor permitted to: (1) use the customer information we provide for any purpose other 
than to evaluate and process the subrogation claim, or (2) disclose or share the customer 
information we provide for any purpose other than to evaluate and process the subrogation 
claim. 

EA14-002 000032LC
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05-2997-107 
Page 2 
May 06,2014 

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at the number listed 
below. If I am not available, any other member of my team may assist you. 

Sincerely, 

Patty Riddle 
Claim Associate 
(877) 457-8276 Ext. 60 
Fax: (866) 231-9276 

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company 

Enclosure 

EA14-002 000033LC
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The Erskine IAw Group, P. C. 

342"8: Mam St • Rocbcster,Mi~hfgan'~ 48307ELG Tel (248) 6(J14499· Fax (248) 6014497 
www,erskmelawgroup com 

April 3, 2014 
Mr. Manny Bento 
State Fann Via Facsimile 
PO Box 52289 800440-6176 
Phoenix, AZ 85072 

Re: 	 Your Insured:  

  


DOL: February 12,2014 


Dear Mr. Bento, 

Please be advised that Ford Motor Company has retained Our office to handle your recently submitted 
subrogation claim regarding the above-referenced customer. In order to effioiently process and consider your 
claim, we request that you provide us with the following information: (Please note that the mfonnaUon 
requested IS in regard to the Ford manufactured vehicle.) 

1. 	 Attach your insured's statement with a complete description of the mcident, includIng events that 
occurred prior to and subsequent to the loss. 

2. 	 A copy of the police andlor frre report. 

3. 	 Original color photographs of the vehicle's comsionlfire damage Ie. the alleged defective partll, from severa! 
different angles. 

4. 	 Ongmal color photographs of the inside of the veluclc showing the steering wheel, dash and roof areas. 
5. 	 OrigInal color photographs of the accident I fire scene: from sevcnti dIfferent angles. 

6. 	 Attach a copy ofyoUt' expert's report and the expert's original color photographs. 

7. 	 Attach the repair cstunate, repm order, or your total loss worksheet for the vehicle's damage and any 
losses asSOCIated Wlth this .incident, and comes ofdraft payments. 

8. Attach lhc complete service mstory for the subject vehicle, including any tune.ups or oil changes. 

9, Attach a complete damage listing and proofs. Please do not submit an incomplete cbum. 

Please answer the following in the space provided. Ifyou need additional space, please use the back 

::::., ilie q,y.nd state ofoecwreooe? R~k e
1\. The 17 digit vehicle Identification number: a£irIJSR)IA ~6
12. What was the mileage at tUDe ofoccurrence? -->.........-+--J---/+-"'---L--~--=---r---If-----
13. What is the alleged defect?_...Jlo..-'l-L-J.-I..l\..L...L-.......:;=c-{,J...A=!_""---L.J-oa....J4-!~~=-_____ 


14. Has the alleged defective part been repaired eplac (circJe one) @or No 

15, What is the c'lllTCnt locatlon of the vehicle, and the alleged defective partes)? hM XlUA o..tJQ J1 M 
fJ~ 7J'\".-; 

3"408301~~TW'PIOLH&:.IIIKIII¥ed 41J1201411 43 20 Il8 (P'lICllle ~ht Tin'll] 
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16. List all after market additions or modIfications that were made to the veluclc: _IJ_.LI_~______ 

17, Were the keys in the ignition? (circle one) @or No 

18. Was theengme running7 (circleone)@ or No 

19. Was this vehicle purchased new orused1 _ ..J.{-"Jl"..oC...llAl£.Ia,"+~.lI...LJM~.():;I-f..,""..l!Lo1'YVr!...::.-=-__________ 

If purchased used, proVlde the date of purchase. mileage at the time ofpurchase, and from whom the 
veruclewaspurchased: _____________________________________________ 

Once you have compiled the requested information regardmg this matter, please send it to the address 
above. Ifyou prefer to send the infonnatton electronically, you can e-matllt to me at 
merskine@erskinelawgroup.com. Once we arc: In receipt of the requested mfonnatlon, it wjU be reviewed 
and you will be notified ofour decision concerning your claim. Should you not send all of the requested 
mformation and materials within 90 days. we wJll assume that you are not interested in pursuing a claim and 
we will close our file. Please note that your vehicle WIll not be inspected until aU the above infonnation has 
been submitted and a detemunation has been made as to whether an inspecuon is warranted, 

Please be advised that all necessary steps should be taken to ensure that the incident scene, the subject 
vehicle, and all ofits components parts are maintained and preserved. Ford Motor Company has the right to 
inspect the fire scene end the veJucle., remove and test any vehIcle component part that you clMm to be 
defective, and 10 be presented with the vehicle and stlbject component part(s) at the time oftna!, sbou1d 
lib gallon ensue from this informal clalm. 

Ifyou propose to repair the vehicle for continued usage, such repwrs may not be perfonned until after 
Ford Motor Company has inspected the vehicle and removed and tested any component part you clatm to be 
defective or advised you In writmg that It does not intend to perfonn such inspectlon andlor testing at thiS 
time. But even in that event. Ford Motor Company will WISI thai all components claimed to be defective are 
mamtained and preserved for trial. 

Thank you for your attention to these matters. Should you have any questions.. please feel free to e~mail 
me at your eonvenience. mersktne@erslcinelawgroup.com. I look forward to working Wlth you on this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

Maggie Mason Erskme 

3c14011301558WPSClI.H8J Received 41312014 11 43 20 AM lPeclftc DlIyIIgIII: Time] 

EA14-002 000035LC

mailto:mersktne@erslcinelawgroup.com
mailto:merskine@erskinelawgroup.com


RBZ0003H 

StateFarm State Fann Mutual Automobile Insurance Company 

A. Auto Payments 
Route To: Patty Riddle 

BASIC CLAIM INFORMATION 

Claim Number: 

Date of Loss: 

Policy Number: 

Named Insured: 

 

02-12-2014 

 

 

PAYMENTS 

C denotes consolidated payment 
E denotes EFT payment 
P previously converted payment from CAT/CMR 

Payment Number Issued Date Payee 
 02-17-2014  

 

Grand Total: 

§!!!Y! 
Paid 

Amount 
$604.71 

$604.71 

Auth 10 
CSCX 

Date: 05-06-2014 Page 1 

FOR INTERNAl STATE FARM USE ONLY 

Contains CONFIDENTIAL information which may not be disclosed without express written authorization. 


EA14-002 000036LC



Date: 211712014 10:51 AM 
Eslimale 10: 05-2987·10701 

EsUmate Version: 0 
Committed 
Profile to: (00251) S.M.C.· P.A 

State Farm Insurance Companies 
2590 N. Flrsl Street Sulle 200. San Jose. CA 95131 

Damage Assessed By: STACY (CHQD) Appraised For: ACC CP Team 74 
(800) 754-8135 

Supplement Fax: (866)566~6595 
Supplement Email: casupp@statefarm.com 

Type of Loss: 
Dale of Loss: 

Dedudible: 
Clllim Number: 

Comprehensive 
2/1212014 
500.00 

 

Insured: 
Owner: 

Address: 
Telephone: 

 
 
. REDWOOD CITY, CA  

Home Phone:  Cell Phone:  

Mitchell Service: 911327 

Descriplion: 
Body 51)'!e: 

VIN: 
Mileage: 

OEM/ALT: 
Cofer: 

Opl/ons: 

2011 Ford Edge Umiled 
40 UI Drive Train: 3.5L In; 6 Cyl6A AWD 
2FMDK4KC2BBB  License:  
34,789 
A Search Code: SFB3EG 
Pearl While 
PASSENGER AIRBAG. DRIVER AIRBAG. POWER DRIVER SEAT. POWER LOCK. POWER WINDOW 
POWER STEERING. REAR WINDOW DEFOGGER, CRUISE CONTROl., TILT STEERING COLUMN 
LEATHER SEAT. POWER PASSENGER SEAT. TELESCOPIC STEERING COLUMN 
ANTI-LOCK BRAKE SYS.• TRACTION CONTROL. REARVIEW CAMERA. NAVIGATION SYSTEM 
AUXILIARY INPUT. LEATHER STEERING WHEEL. SATElliTE RADIO. CHROME WHEELS 
FRONT AIR DAM, TINTED GLASS, AUTO AIR CONDITION. TRIP COMPUTER 
TELEMATIC SYSTEMS. UNIVERSAL GARAGE DOOR OPENER, SIDE AIRBAGS. ANTI-THEFT SYSTEM 
AUTOMATIC HEADLIGHTS, INTERIOR AUTOMATIC DAY/NIGHT OR ELECTROCHROMATIC MIRROR 
SIDE HEAD CURTAIN AlRBAGS, AMlFM STEREO CDIMP3 PLAYER, DRIVER HEATED MEMORY SEAT 
ELECTRONIC PARKING AID, ELECTRONIC STABILITY CONTROL. EXTERIOR MEMORY MIRRORS 
FRONT HEATED BUCKET SEATS. FRONT SEATS WITH POWER LUMBAR SUPPORT 
INTERIOR AIR FILTER, KEYLESS ENTRY SYSTEM, POWER DISC BRAKES 
POWER HEATED EXTERIOR MIRRORS, POWER LIFTGATBTRUNK. REAR AC & HEATER 
REAR SPOILER, REAR WINDOW WIPER, STEERING WHEEL AUDIO CONTROLS 

Una 
'_le_m_ 

1 
2 

Entry 
N_u_m_ber 
101759 
900000 

Labor 
T~ . 
BDY 
BOY' 

Operation 
REMOVEJREPLACE 
ADD'l LABOR OP 

Line Item 
Description 
Panoramic Roor Slkllng Glass 
&oK8n Gins Cleanup 

Pari Twel 
Part Number 
7T4Z 185OOA18 A 
Existlng 

Dollar 
Amount 

869.83 

Labor 
UnilS 
0.8 # 
1.0· 

.. - Judgment Item 
# - Labor Note Applies 

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 021171201410:51:30  
Milchell Dala Version: OEM: JAN 14 V0214 

MAPP:JAN-14-V0209 Copyright (C) 1994 - 2014 Mitchelliniemallonal 
Software VersIon: 7.1.162­ - All Rights Reserved 

Page 1 or 3 
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Dale: 2/171201410:51 AM 
EsllmBtelD:  

EsUmate Version: 0 
Commilled 
Profile 10: (00251) S.M.C.- P.A 

Note: Repair operations to any finished body parts include an 
allowance for Feather, Prime & Block. 

Estimate Totals 

Add'i 
Labar Sublel 

I. Labor Subtotals Units Rate Amounl Amount Tolals II. Part Replacement Summary 	 Amount_._-----­
Body 1.8 87.00 0.00 0.00 156.60 Taxable Parts 869.83 

Sales TalC @ 9.000% 78.28 
Non·Taxable Labor 156.60 

Tola' Replacement Pam Amount 948.11 
Labor Summary 1.8 156.60 

m. AddiUonal Costs 	 Amoufl! IV. Adjustments Amount
---"' ­

Total AddIUonal Cosls 	 0.00 Insurance Deductible 500.00. 

CUllomer Responsibility 	 500.00­

I. Tolal Labat: 	 156.60 
II. Total Replacement Parts: 	 948.11 
III. 	 Tolal AddiUonal Cosls: 0.00 

Gross Total: 1.104.71 

IV. 	 Total Adjustments; 500.00­
Nel Total: 604.71 

Register online to check the status of your claim and stay connected with State Farm-, To 
register, go to www.statefarm.com and select Check the Status of a Claim. If you are already 
registered, thank youl Not available in New Mexico. 

POint(s) of Impact 
"." ... " .. ~. - ~,-.~. 

14 Unknown (P). 16 Non-collision (5) 

Insurance Co: STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES 

Inspection SII6: Towne Aula Body 

Address: 111 Cedar 


Redwood City. CA 94063 

TEOO 


Inspection Dale: 2/1712014 


Body Shop: TO'NIlII Aula Body 

Address: 111 Cedar Avenue 


Redwood City. CA 94063 

Telephone: (650) 366·7211 


For your protection California Law requires the followin~ to appear 

on this form: Any person who knowin~ly presents a false or fraudulent 

claim for the payment of a loss is guilty of a crime and may be 

subject to fines and confinement in state prison. 


ESTIMATE RECALL NU~ER: 02117/201410:51:30  
MItchell Dala Version: OEM: JAN_14_ V0214 

MAPP:JAN 14 V0209 Copyright (e) 1994 - 2014 Mitchell International Page 2 of 3 
Software Version: 7.1.162- - All Rights Reseroed 
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Dale: 
Estimate 10: 

EsUmale Version: 
Committed 
Profile 10: 

This is an estimate. Repair facilities must inspect the vehicle to 
determine if any repairs not listed are required, and to contact 
State Farm before making such repairs. Repairer is also responsible 
for conducting any necessary inspection and safety checks prior to 
and after completing repairs. 

2/171201410:51 AM 
 

o 

(00251) S.M.C.- P.A 

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 021171201410:51:30  
Mitchell Data Version: OEM: JAN 14 V0214 

MAPP;JAN 14 'V0209 Copyright (C) 1994 - 2014 MI\chelllntemalionBI Page 3 of 3 
Software Version; 7.1.162- - All Rights Reserved 
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P.O. Box 31 SO 

Alpharetta., GA 30023 
 "14 ,IH) 21 A11 -:
(SOO) 44S-666 1 
S56·632·1360 FAX 

November S, 2013 

FORD MOTOR COMPANY 
PO BOX 6248 
DEARBORN, MI 48126 

RE: Our Insured :  

Our File No. ;  


Responsible Party: FORD MOTOR COMPANY 


Date of Loss : Feb 7, 2013 


Damages : $1554.64 


Dear SirfMadam : 

We are the recovery agents for CHARTIS PROPERTY CASUALTY CO who have made payment to their 
policyholder for damages arising out of the referenced loss (2012 FORD EDGE - SUNROOF EXPLODED). 
Based on the investigation, the responsible party listed above is at fault and our client is entitled to recovery of 
the damages. 

If you have insurance, for your protection, this letter should be forwarded to your carrier immediately. If you 
believe you do not owe this money, please ex.plain fully in writing within thirty (30) days. 

Please note our file number on your remittance and send your check made payable to: 

Global Recovery Services 

P.O. Box 105795 

Atlanta, GA 30348·5795 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me using the toll free number listed on the letterhead. 
/-~'-~'''~ 

( Sinccr~7i'i" If} ,,\' {J
\ ; /, _ !" r 
\" _,' ~,"L.~L/""": "~o_ ttC.! L<> '" 

'JiJ6rf.H FORD 
r

Recotery Representative 
856-178-6958 
JUDITH.FORD@AlG.COM 

EA14-002 000062LC
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SUBROGATION QUESTIONNAIRE 


INSURED NAME:  

CLAIM NUMBER:   

DATE OF LOSS : Feb 7, 2013 

DAMAGES : $1554.64 

1. NAME 

(FIRST) (MIl) (LAST) 

2. DATE OF BIRTH 

(MONTH/DAYfYEAR) 

3. DRIVER's LICENSE 

-----:::-::-7:-:::c=-------:::::=-:-:::::-:=-:=-:=:-- .--.~.-------------
(NUMBER) (STATE OF ISSUE) 

4. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER _________________________ 

5. TELEPHONE NUMBER ( ___) ______________________________ 

6. IF YOU ARE INSURED, COMPLETE (A) THROUGH (C): 

(A) NAME AND ADDRESS OF YOUR INSURANCE CARRIER 

(B) YOUR POLICY NUMBER _______________ 


(Cl NAME, ADDRESS AND TELPHONE NUMBER OF YOUR INSURANCE AGENT (IF APPLICABLE) 


AGENT'S TELEPHONE NUMBER L-J________ 

7. IF YOU ARE UNINSURED AND YOU ARE IN AGREEMENT WITH THE LIABILITY ASSESSMENT, PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE 
BY CHECKING THE (D). UPON RECEIPT OF THIS FORM WE WILL BE IN CONTACT WITH YOU TO DISCUSS PAYMENT. THANK 
YOU. 

__ (D) I ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THESE DAMAGES. 

(SIGNATURE) (DATE) 

EA14-002 000063LC



Ford Edge Predicted and Actual Reliability. Car Forums - Edmunds Page I of3 

Ask the Car People." 

Ford Edge Predicted and Actual Reliability 

4, n,p~~dges, I." post on"""q Jl, 10120' <):,1 PM 

You ere In the f QL~J.~ forum. 

Your Hosts Ire 


What is IhlS dlSCIISSlon about' f.!lLll..fl1!le. l.\\llll..R~.r. S!J'.{ 


Nessages pag" 5 of 5 SHrch II>lS O!KussiOrt 

Go To M.g II GO 

lLl1 0' 41 Re: 17.30D mil.,.••• [lml~haell 1>1.u:.1!.>: ..Auq 04 20013 (7.15 pm) 


R~pIYI"q tv r",l,r:w:U,.I!!i!I)'1.L..l.QQlLU,;,Ji.Am.l 


I M~ you dorI't ~ve the .........oof. as mIne IIteraNy exjIIoded From the Inside out as I drove down the 

highway. I am IUCIIy my family wasn't InJured In the Inddent. 

.!lS 0' q 1 R", exploding sunroof [zeky) Oy iW!:JI.l( ..""q OS, 200S. (4 4b am) 


Rep:,"H) 10 leh (Aua 04 2!l08 7-08 gm) 


That's the lint I've heard of that problem on the I:CIge or any other ford product the last several 


years. If It was a defect It should be shoWino up more. Glass may Crick by Itself but It won't "explode' 


Without some force belnO applied Ind I don't :see where that force would come from just driving down 

the road. This sounds like It WilS either preVioosiy damaged or something hit It caUSIng tile damage. 


Tum It Into your InsuranCe -tt's usuelly covered lOO,*" 


You'd get the same answer rrorn l!VlJ'Y other MFR unless there Is a pattern of failures • 

.A:J!l of 43 sunroof exploded tonIght fly !:l:U.Q.Ql.a ..
('jov Oq, Z008 (7: 15 pm) 

my 2007 ford Edge had the sunroof explode tonight. My wife was driving home lind did not have our 

two daughtet5 thankfully. but the sunroof exploded and was In shattered pieces. My fnend 0_5 I 

glass company and Will look at It and anottler frlend owns the IOQI ford dlal~p and hopefUlly we'll 

Plnd aut whIt happened, Nothlng hit the roor. It Just "".ttered and scared the hell aut of my Wire. 

We've had transmlsslOO problems, the dliver door won't unlock automatically and now this, 

• liIml"lynourse (May 23.2009 2'OZ..lW1l 

' ..l~ Of 43 Re, sunroof exploded tonIght [chlpola) IIY 

LdItJ.!c1ynoursr­

,·!~v 13. }OO9 (2'07 pm) -
R~p:y,n9 U ctllQola (Noy 09 2008 z· 15 pm) 

You are not the only person that this has happened to. I am the owner of a 2007 Ford Etlge with the 

vlSU roof. In May 2008. the sunroof glass randOmly e~ploded over my helld. NOthing hit the glass and 

there we'e not any other cars near me. I ,ailed Ford up Immediately and reported the Incident. 

Forum Tools 

~~W.at~!l.!I.lWnli 

BwI._~\!f.fQ~ 

My Rect:flt POst:; 

CDmmuOIty profllt 

Forum PreferCf)~ 

1. I!u: Stat" af tOe .1.lS..Aul.Q.1'!iL~ 

2. C1JroOic Car BuYers Anoo~ 

3. My;.t.ec{ tAr PIX 

4. i:!Qnda il,Cl:Ord prrw Paid ana BuylO'J 
~ 

5. Umted Automobile Workers of Amefl~ 
ll.IA1ll 

Saardl Faums 

enter Keyword(s}: 

saRCII Agyanced Search 

Browse by Vehicle 

Select Hake 

Select Model 

Browse by Board 

S<!Iect a Board 

Browse by TopIc: 

Select a TopiC 

FMdfdg_ 

0,0 OreVte'N 
UrJll._~.llu,Il." 

Get a 0'0 C"C~ 

http://townhall-talk.edmunds.com/directlview/.fOfd566 11/5/2013 
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Ford Edge Predicted and Actual Reliability - Car Forums - Edmunds 

!fAO 0' 4) sunroof problems by I.lll.unlll ..

}an 1:. ]010 (9.21 ami 

I Just: took mv 200B ford edge Into the dealershIp, My sunroof randomly broke on all four comers. It 

happened $tIdeemy' And I was just parked In a spe<;y parking lot. I ailed the nearest dealership and 

made my WilY thefe. It was S<:lIry dn\llng It like that, I drove with gfass flying off; I had to drive It 

40mph In order not to have glass fly to thl!! car behind me' I bamed' [t randomly Just broke lit eaCh or 

the 4 corn=rs of the first glasSI 

!.il. o. 4 J tom Ily 1WD2lU ..
Jul Oi, ;010 (10 34 am) 

Last fall, we purchased II used 2007 Ford edge seL with the vISta roof also, DtMng to Denver • 


Colorado from lovalancl on June 30 our front panel vista roor exploded with a loud banll sending glas. 

all down the baCk or the car. It appears to have exploded from the Inside out' All of the edges were 


cracked except In a rew places to keep the majority of the glass Intatt, I would guess we were going 


about 55 to 713 mph. 


Needless to SlY, we took the secondary roads home and drove muCh slower than usual. 

Thus lar both the dealer and Ford heve put the burden on uS to repair the problem. 


Since the car only has 27.0013 miles I think thIS Is a Ford problem lind they should fix the problem. , 


am now working with my insurance company. Just Isn't right! 


Also we had the inside cover doted at the time II that is Importellt. 


Rflpi'flS til HilS n)/:!'ssage 

• zekdly! 05 2010 7 20 pm) 

lli 'J! 4.1 It!!!: 10m [lom37] hV illl.1\~ ..
)u, 0'>. lO!O (7:10 pm, 

R"p'ymQ to. t-Q.mill..U.l.ll.QZ 2010 1034 aml 


r talked to a telv.s!On n!!!ws Show about the fact that lord wouldn't cover the same sunroor exploSIon. 

The reporter called ford customer service, Ford sernt I uretv Investigator to look at my sunroof. 1 

never heard the results, but my sunroof WIIS replaClld rree 0' charge. However, I hifYe never ,elt safe 

on my car since and am now In the process of seiling It, good Iud!. 

~ of 4 J It'!: exploding sunroof [ ..,lcyl by 1.i.:~.IT'-"11".: ..

A"9 12. 2012 (9:51 pm) 


P"D'y.nq to lJ:!cy (Aug Pi 200e roe om; 


The same thing Just happened to me In my 2011 ford Taurl!. Traveling on smooth surface .. t 70 mph. 

74 degrees outside, ane! Boom, $Unroof blew out. We wculd hav!!! been Injured Ir we had the InSide 

sunroof "door" open. I really thought that someone had shot out one of the wlndowS and It tODk a 

couple or minutes berore I noUted the sunroof hotd a big hole In the middle and glass bent Dutward. 
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Est GRAY EST.TIF Pace 1 of4 

THE STEWART GROUP 

P.O. BOX 540846 


DALLAS, TX 75354~88 


PHONE: (817)490-9229 PLEASE FAX ALL SUPPLEMENTS TO (866~111 


EMAIL SUPPORTINGPHOTOSTO:CLAIMS@STEWARTCLAIMS.COM 


-ESTIMATE­

021121201303:16 PM 

___.•._____ .• _._._ . _________________________________--' rL.Owner 

Owner:  

r-----------------------------------------------------------~i Control Information 

Claim":  

Loss OateJTlme: 0210112013 


DedUGtlble: $250.00 


Ins. Company: PRIVATE CLIENT GROUP AT CHARTIS 
Company Contact: MARIA BOODRIS 

Address: 
City State Zip: TX 

Insured:  




City State Zip: New Roads, LA  


Claim Rep: MARIA BOODRIS 

Address: 


Insured Policy':  
Loss Type: Comprehensive 

WorklOay: 
FAX: 

Work/Day: 

FAX: 


WorklOay: (847)330-8516 

I Inspection 

Inspection Date: 0211212013 Inspection Type: Indepenoont Field 
IRSpection Location: FIELD Contact 

City State Zip: Orange, TX 77630 FAX: 
Primary Impact: Non-ColIlslon Secondary Impact: 

Appraiser Name; DREW RUTHERFORD Appraiser Ucens. # : 
Add,"8: WorklOay: (817)490-9229 

City State Zip; TX FAX: (866)858-8111 

IRlplllirer 
R.palrar: DAVID SELF FORD Contact 
Addras.: WorklDay: (409)883-3581 

City State Zip; Orange, TX 77630 FAX; 
Email: M· TOLIV1@DEALEREMAILCOM 

Ucanse#: Regulation 10: 208192267 

Target Complete OetlllTime: Days To Repair: 1 

I.~·ma'-~~__ "d_.. _. ___"__________________________________I 

NO SUPPLEMENTS WIOUT PRiOR APPROVAL. FAX ALL SUPPLEMENT REQUEST 866-858-6111 

COLLECT ALL FROM OWNER. THIS is NOT AN AUTHORIZATION FOR REPAIR. 

ALL SUPPS REQUIRES PHYSICAL REINSPEC1l0N AND APPROVED PRIOR TO REPAIRS. 

ALL INVOICES REQUIRED FOR SUPPLEMENT APPROVAL. 

ALL SUPPLEMENTS MUST BE APPROVED BY APPRAISER BEFORE WORK IS PERFORMED 
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Est GRAY Esr.TIF Paae 2 of 4 

1l2111QQ'103:le Pt.I 

THIS IS NOT A FINAL APPROVED ESTIMATE, NOR AN ACCEPTANCE TO PAY. INSURANCE CO 
PLEASE CALL THE INSURANCE COMPANY FOR ALL PAYMENT QUESTIONS 

I Vehicle 

2012 Ford Edge Limited 4 OR Wagon 
6cyl Gasoline 3.5 
6-Speed Automatic 

Lic.Plate:  
LicE.pi... : 
Prod Data: 0912011 
Vehlnap': 
Condition: 
Ext. Color. BLACK 

Ext. Refinish: Two-Slage 

options 

lie State: LA 
YIN: 2FMOK4KC7C8A  

Mileage: 8,858 
Mileage Type: Actual 

Code: P7403F 
Int. COlor: 

Int. Refinish: 

2nd Row Head Alrbags 
Air CondlllOl1lng 
Auto Headlamp Control 
Bucket Seals 
Chrome Grlle 
DIgital Signal Processor 
Dual Power Seats 
Floor M8l.s 
HeadAlrbagll 
illuminated Visor Mirror 
Keyless Entry System 
lighted Entry System 
Overhead Console 
Power Steering 
Rear VI_ Camera 
Reverse Sensing System 
Split Folding Rear Seal 
Tachomeler 
Tractioo Cootrol System 

4·Wheel Drive 
Amp61ler 
Automatic Dimming Mirror 
CargolTrunk Net 
Chrome Sleel Wheels 
OrtYer Seat Memory 
Dual Pwr Lumbar Supports 
Garage Door Opener 
Healed Fronl Seals 
Intermittent Wipers 
LeetMr Seats 
MP3 Player 
Power Brakes 
Power Windows 
Rear WIndow Defroster 
Side Alrbags 
Stability CnW Suspensn 
Tilt & Telescopic Steer 
T~Computer 

AWFM CO Player 
Anli-Lcck Brakes 
Body5lde Cladding 
Center Console 
Cruise Coolrol 
Dual Alrbags 
Dual Zone Auto AlC 
Halogen Headlights 
Heated Power Mirrors 
Keyless Entry Keypad 
Leather Steering Wheel 
Mirror(s) Memory 
Power Door Locks 
Rear Spoiler 
Rear Window WiperlWasher 
Sirius Salellil& Radio 
Sug Wheel Radio Control 
TInted Glass 
USB Audio Input 

I DamaQ!8 := 
Una Op Guide Me Description MFRPartNo. Prica ADJ% B% Hours R 

1 E 343 Glass Panel,Roof 7T4Z18500A1eA $823.30 0.8 ME" 
2 RI 134 Shade, Sliding Roof R & I Assembly 3.5 ME" 

» TO REMOVE GLASS 
3 GLASS CLEAN UP Repair 0.5' ME' 
3 Itema 

LEstl,"-~ TD!!~& E!,~~~._________________________________-.J 

Gross Parts 
Parts & Material Total 
Tax on Parts & Material @ 8.250% 

$823.30 
$823.30 
$87.92 

Labor Rata Replace Rapalr HI'S 
HI'S 

Total Hrs 

Sheet Metal ISM) $42.00 
MechiElec (ME) $99.00 4.3 O.S 4.8 $475.20 
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Est GRAY EST.rIF Pace 3 of 4 

Frame tFR) $45.00 

Refinish (RF) $42.00 

Paint Materials $32.00 

Labor Total 
Gross Total 

La..: Deductible 
Net Total 

4.8 HotJ~ $475.20 
$1,366.42 

$250.00­
$1,11U2 

Alternate Parts Y/OO/OOlOOIOOIOO CUM 00100.00I00l00 Zip Code: 75220 Geo 75220 

Audatell estimating 6.0.925 es 021141201312:50 AM REL 6.0.925 OT 01/0112013 DB  
Copyright (e) 2011 Audatex North America, Inc. 

********··*·*·THlS ESTIMATE IS NOT AN AUTHORIZATION FOR REPAIRS············*·· 

DO NOT REPAIR THIS VEHIC~E UNTI~ ALL GUIDELINES LISTED BELOW ARE ACKNOWLEDGED 
AND ACCEPTED. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN ADDITIONAL COST TO THE VEHICLE 
OWNER. 

THIS ESTIMATE REPORT IS BASED ON OUR INITIAL INSPECTION AND DOES NOT COVER ANY 
ADDITIONAL PARTS OR LABOR WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED AFTER THE VEHICLE IS IN THE 
REPAIR FACILITY AND 15 TORN DOWN. THE REPAIR ?ACILTY MUST REVIEW AND CONCUR 
WITH THE SCOPE AND METHODOLOGY OF THE RE?AIR ESTIMATE BEFORE BEGINNING 
REPAIRS. 

OCCASIONALLY ADDITIONAL DAMAGE IS DISCOVERED AFTER THE VEHICLE IS TORN DOWN. 
IF THIS HAPPENS, IT IS THE REPAIRER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY THE STEWA.~T 
GROUP, INC. 'S APPRAISER OR THE INSURANCE COMPANY AS SOON AS POSSIB:"E AND TO 
OBTAIN AUTHORITY TO COMPLETE THE ADDITIONAL REPAIRS NEEDED '1'0 RESTORE 'I'HE 
VEHICLE '1'0 ITS PRE-LOSS CONDITION. ANY SUPPLEMENTAL WORK MUST BE MADE 
AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AND APPROVED BY THE STEWJL~T GROUP, INC. OR THE 
INSURANCE COMPANY'S APPRAISER. VERBAL AUTHORIZATIONS BY THE FIELD APPRAISER 
ARE NOT SINDING. SUPPLEMENTA~ REPAIR REQUESTS PRESENTED AFTER THE COMPLETION 
OF REPAIRS CAN BE LEGALLY DENIED BASED ON THIS DISCLAIMER. 

FAILURE TO OBTAIN PRIOR AUTHORIZATION MAY RESULT IN THE INSURANCE COMPANY 
BEING UNABLE TO HONOR SUPPLEMENTAL CHARGES. ANY SUPPLEMENTAL CHA.~GES MUST BE 
SUPPORTED BY DOCUME~~ATION IN THE FORM OF INVOICES AND RECEIPTS. 

THE OEDUCTIBLE MAY OR MAY NOT BE LISTED ON THE APPRAISAL. ALL DEDUCTIBLES AND 
BETTERMENT MUST BE COLLECTED FROM TIlE OWNER BEFORE RELEASING THE VEHICLE. 

ALL REPAIRS MUST 3E COMPLETED IN S'fRIC'f ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER I S 
SPECI~ICATIONS ~~ RECOMMENDATIONS. IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT TIlE REPAIR FACILITY 
LISTED ON THIS ESTIMATE, IF ONE IS LISTED, AGREES TO COMPLET2 AND GUJL~EE 
ALL RE?AIRS LISTED ON THE ESTIMATE FOR THE AMOUNT LISTED ON THE ESTIMATE. THE 
STEWART GROUP INC. ~~/OR THE INSURANCE COMPANY DOES NOT WARRANT OR GUARAh'TEE 
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C2J1~fi0'l3 03:16 PM 

THE WORK OF ANY REPAIR ?ACILITY OR TECHNICIAN AND ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY 
OR LIABILITY POR THE QUALITY OF REPAIRS OR WORKMANSHIP OF ~~ REPAIR FACILITY 
OR TECHNICIAN. 

NOTICE: 

THIS ESTIMATE MAY HAVE BEEN PREPARED BASED ON THE USE OF AUTOMOBILE PARTS NOT 
MADE BY THE ORIGINAL MANUFACTURER. PARTS USED IN THE REPAIR OF YOUR VEHICLE BY 
OTHER THAN THE ORIGINAL MANUFACTURER A..~E REQUIRED TO BE AT LEAST EQUAL IN 
LIKE KIND ~~ QUALITY IN TERMS OF FIT, QUALITY AND PERFORMANCE TO THE ORIGINAL 
MANUFACTURER PARTS THEY A..~E REPLACING. 
SUCH PARTS CAN BE IDENTIFIED BY THE .LETTER "AU ON THIS ES'rIMATE. IF 'l'HE USE Of' 
AN AFTERMARKET PART VOIDS THE EXISTING WARRANTY ON THE PART BEING REPLACED OR 
ON ANY OTHER PAR'r. THE AFTERMA..~KET PART SHALL HAVE A WA..~Y EQUAL TO OR 
BETTER THAN THE REMAINDER OF THE EXISTING WAR~~Y. THE AFTERMARKET PARTS ARB 
WA..~~~ED BY THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE PART AND NOT THE 
MANUFACTURER OF THE VEHICLE. 

FRAUD WARNING: 

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY PRSENTS A FALSE OR FRAUDULENT CLAIM FOR THE PAYMENT 
OF A LOSS IS GUILTY OF' A CRIME AND MAY BE SUBJEC'l' TO FINES AND CONFINEMENT IN 
STATE PRISON, 

OpCodGIl 

• =User-Entered Value 
EC = Replace Economy 
ET =Partial Replace Labor 
TE = Partial Replace Price 
L =Refinish 
TT;;; Two-Tone 
BR;; Blend Refinish 
CG= Chlpguard 
AA :: Appearance Allowance 

E =Replace OEM 
OE;; Replace PXN OE SrpIs 
EP = Replace PXN 
PM::: Replace PXN Reman/Rebll 
PC::: Replace PXN Reconditioned 
58 :;;: Sublel Repair 
I ::: Repair 
RI =R & IAS$08mbly 
RP =Related Prior Damage 

NG::: Replace NAGS 
UE =Replace OE Surplus 
EU::: LIKE KIND & aUAL.PRT 
UM; Replace Remen/Rebult 
UC" Replace Reconditioned 
N ::: Addlional LabOr 
IT :;;: Pertlal Repair 
P ::: Check 

This report conlalns proplielary information of AudaLell: and may not be disclosed to any third party (other Inan 
~- ,., the insured. claimant and others on a need to know basis In order to effectuale lhe claims proc:au) without 
1IIP' AUuatex Audalex'sprbrwrittenconsenL 

• .suit',. '_1'<'.:, "" 
- -~	Copyright (C) 2011 Audetell North America. Inc. 


Audalell: Estimating is a trademark of Audalex North America, Inc. 
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Summ Sheet GRAY SUMMARY.TIF Paoe 1 of 1 

CHARTIS PRIVATE CLIENT GROUP APPRAISAL NOTES 

CLAIM #I  

REPAIRABLEVEHICLE STATUS 

CONTACT DELAVS? 

COPY OF APPRAISAL SUPPLIED TO OWNER? NO 

~==~--------------~ 
HOW WAS APPRAISAL SUPPLIED TO OWNER? I­

~----~============~ 
IS THIS AN AGREED PRICE WITH THE SHOP OF OWNERS CHOICE? YES 

010 YOU SU!>PLV A COPY OF THIS AP!>RAISAl TO THE SHOP? I YES 

METHOD OF DELIVERY TO THE SHOP? I FAXED TO THE SHOP 
~------------~==~----~ 

IF THIS CAR IS A TOTAL LOSS, IS THE CAR ACCRUING DAILV STORAGE? I NO 

WHAT ARE THOSE CHARGES?­

TOWING? 1 

STORAGE PER DAY? 

ANV UNRELATED OR PRIOR DAMAGE? I NO 

I 

I 
----~~---. 

010 YOU COMPLETE A SEPARATE UPD ESTIMATE? • 

ON 3RD PARTV CLAIMANT VEHICLES, HAVE YOU DOCUMENTED YOUR LKQAND AFTERMARKET 

PARTS SEARCHES? IL__________N_O_iT_A_PP_UC_AB_l_E_________---1 

HAVE YOU DEVIATED FROM THE STANDARD RECOMMENDED APPRAISAL GUIDELINES IN THE 

PRE!>ARATION OFTHIS ESTIMATE? \ NO 

IF "YES" PLEASE EXPLAIN: IL--_____________________----l 

NUMBER OF DAYS TO REPAIR (TOTAL LABOR HOURS DMDEO BY 5): 8 VEHICLE DRIVEABLE? ~ 

ADDlll0NAl COMMENTS: (OPEN ITEMS, SUPPLEMETNAl POSSl6lurv.ETC~. BE BRIEF AND TO THE POINT 

INSPEaED VEH .• FOUND DAMAGE TO SUNROOF GLASS. OBTAINED AND VERIFIED PRICE WITH DEALER. VEH IS 
DRIVABLE AND REPAIRABLE. EST SENT TO SHOP 
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nt\lt (Jq. \ \ \1 U. 01 ru I\U IYlU' UK lU. 
Httnn G~V~R GVWR , 253J KG (5580 LB) 

'32Q ¥.G t2930 lB) WITH' 
j r2~: ~tf~~60 LB~LA5/50RLO 1Q2\1 TIRES 1P245/50R20 102H 1 T~W 

1lJx?>,U1 RIMS j 20x8.DJ RIMS 
~1 14.0 kPo/ 3S PS1 (OtD f AT 240 kPa/ 35 PSi COlO 

1\\\~ ~H\\(\'E CONfORMS TO All APPliCABLE fEDERAL MOTOR 
\J (lE SAfffi ANO THEn PREVENTlmJ STANDARDS IN 

ON 1\-\£ nAlE OF MANUFACTURE SHOWN ABOVE -- - ..... 
2FMDK4KC7CBA  :FOIDB
t.\PVI TO /02 
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ARMS® - Automated Rental Management System Page 1 of1 

Rental Company:ENH::RPRISE RENT-A'(;AR 
Invoice! 3lARMSPrivate Client Group 

Bill To!  

CHARTIS INS (US) 

AnN; MARIA·PCG CIEN THOMAS 

1000 E WOOOFIEID SUITE 350 

SCHAUMBURG. Illi0173 


RENTER INFORMATION' 

Renter.  


"ENTAL INFORMATION: 

Rental BTancll LocaUon: 

ENTERPRISE RENT·A.cAR (0667) 

2401 MARTIN LUrnER KING JR OR 

ORANGE. TX 776301774 

(409) &113-3440 

AoomONAL CLA.II'II1NfOF:MATION; 
CllJIm Numbel  
ClaIm Type: Insured 
Vehicle Condluon: Orrveeble 
Dais Of Loss: '217/13 
Insured Name:  
Owns!,,,, Vehicle: 2012 FORD EDGE 
Addlbonal DrIVer: 

RepaIr Facility: 
DAVID SELF FORD INC. 
ORANGE. TX 77631 
(409) 296-2345 

VEHICLES RENTED: 

Please Ralurn Thill Par1Ion with Remlllanee 

Make Payment To: 
ENTERPRISE RENT-A.cAR 
P.O. BOX 840086 
KANSAS CITY. MO 64184-0086 
Federal 10: 43-1:1724835 

NOTI:BOOK' 

r El(\8I)$lOns r Request EXlens"on 

Date AuUlor 

2115113 8:13AM SYSTEM. ARMS 

2/14113 4:09PM RENTAl.. BRANCH 

2114/13 4:06PM RENTAl.. BRANCH 

2111113 6:25PM RENTAL. BRANCH 

2/11/13 621PM RENTAL. BRANCH 

2111/13 6:21 PM THOMAS. MARIA·peG 
CEN 

a Enlerpnse® Employee • Nols To Self 

RENTAL DETAIL: 

Rental Pellod: '217/13 10 2/14/13 (8 days) 
Billed Period: 217/13 (0 2113113 (7 dapl 

Products and Services Rllte Amounl 

8DAYS@ 26.75 $214.00 

BOAYSOW@ 14.99 $119.92 

BDAYSPAI@ 3.00 $24.00 

1 MISCEXP 31.92 $31.92 

Taxes and Surcllargn 

a"TX REMB 1.59 $12.72 

1 TXMTRVH 10.00% $31.86 

Tolal Chargee: $44042 

lese Amount R_lved: $222.20 

Total Amounl 0,",: $218.22 

Elfective Date .nd TIme VIN Starling Mileage Rale eha rged 

'217113 4:02 PM 5fojPDH4AE3CH  23426 52675 

Rental Invoice 
----------..---.~..---------------------

TOIeI Chefg••: $440.42 
le.. Amount RKlllved: 5222.20 

Tolat Amounl Due_ ................. . $218.22 

Plene incUIa en )'OUt c:heck: 
InYOie8:  

Message 

INVOICE RECEIVED. AMOUNT DUE $218.22 


Tieke' 1164559 closed on 2/14/13 e12:08 PM. 


Repall FeClI~!f sello DAVID SELF FORO INC.. 


TICk8I864559 opened on 2J7J13 at 4:02 PM. 


Autllonzallon ccfll'.nned by Enlerprlse 814.21 PM. 
ReservatIOn number 321634 


AuthOnZallon sent a14:21 PM tor 7 ~II up \0 126.751dl1y. 

Aulhort%allcn sent WIth No Llmt!/dlly 1$12.500.OOIrnax. 

Authc~ed by THOMAS. MARIA·PCG CEM 

Offecl sIn Aulhonzabon set 8t 100 % 

We WlU pay rale + lex. 


it] Nola ToIFrom Repair FacilIty 

https://www.annsweb.com/annsweb/approveinvoice 3119/2013 

EA14-002 000082LC

https://www.annsweb.com/annsweb/approveinvoice


Clm:  Insrd:  - PCG WINS ® Digital Release 8128120 I0 Page I of I 

Claim Inquiry 

History Detail 

Policy Detail 


Policy   Claimant 01 RFP# 90333615 


r Check Detait"------------- ­
[ 
! Check  Replaces Due Date 02/14/13 Bank 90 i 

Amount 1336.42 Accept Amount 0.00 Type Printed P 

, Status 

User Detail 

Stop Id Stop Date 0/00/00 Stop Reason 

Invoice Number Invoice Date 0/00/00 Receive Date 0/00/00 

User Added C2MS Date Added 02/14/13 Time Added 13:46:03 

User Changed Date Changed 0/00/00 Time Changed 0:00:00 

User Authorized Date Authorized 0/00/00 Time Authorized 0:00:00 I 

User Posted PCPR Date Posted 02/14/13 Time Posted 23:20:291 

:- Mall Address----i 
,   

  
 J Message 
 

UPS , CAPLC) ; Special Handling OVERNIGHT 

 


Service From 0/00/00 To 0/00/00 

 
 I Payment From 0/00/00 To 0/00/00 

I I 
Manual/Machine Flag A 

Lake LA ICharles ,_" _ ___ J 
Payment Detail----------------

  
  

COMPREHENSIVE PAYMENT iln Paymen~ of 

Neltt Previous I 

http://pcgclaims.aig.com:3000/WinsDigitaIClaimsServices/ClaimsRequestManager 11/5/2013 
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elm:  - peG WINS ® Digital Release 812812010 Page 1of I 

Claim Inquiry 

History Detail 

Policy Detait 

Policy   Claimant 02 RFP# 90341013 

, Check Detait--,--,~----,~-----­
i 
! Check  Replaces Due Date 03/29/13 Bank 90 

, Amount 218.22 Accept Amount 0.00 Type Printed P 

i Status 

User Detait 

Stop Id Stop Date 0/00/00 Stop Reason 

Invoice Number Invoice Date 0/00/00 Receive Date 0/00/00 

User Added YXS5 Date Added 03/29/13 Time Added 16:29:30 

User Changed Date Changed 0/00/00 Time Changed 0:00:00 

User Authorized Date Authorized 0/00/00 Time Authorized 0:00:00 

, User Posted PCPR Date Posted 03/29/13 Time Posted 23:25:33 

Mail Address 

I ENTERPRISE 
HOLDINGS 
INC. 

Mesugpe---------­

Mesuge 

ENTERPRISE 
RENT A CAR 

Special Handling NORMAL 
PROCESSING 

PO BOX Service From 0/00/00 To 0/00/00: 

; 840154 Payment From 0/00/00 To 0/00/00 I 

IKANSAS 
1 CITY 

MO 64105 
Manual/Machine Flag A 

Payment Detait 

ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS INC. 
Payee Name ENTERPRISE RENT A CAR 

In Payment of 

..ext previous I 

http://pcgclaims.aig.com:3000/WinsDigitaIClaimsServicesiClaimsRequestManager 11/512013 
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P.O. (30)\ 31 SO 
Alpharettu. GA 30023 
(800)448-6661 ·13 DEC -9 All:1::856-632-1360 FAX 

12 -//-1..1December 3,2013 

FORD MOTOR COMPANY 

PO BOX 6248, 

DEARBORN, MI 48126 


RE: 	 Our Insured :  

Our File No. : 1 

Responsible Party: FORD MOTOR COMPANY 

Date of Loss : Feb 7, 2013 

Damages : $1554.64 

Dear FORD MOTOR COMPANY : 


We have not received your reply to our recent subrogation demand concerning the referenced loss. 


If you have insurance, for your protection, this letter should be forwarded to your carrier immediately. If you 

believe you do not owe this money, please explain fully in writing within thirty (30) days. 


If we do not receive a response within the next thirty (30) days, we will take this as a denial ofliability and 

consider civil proceedings. 


Please note our file number on your remittance and send your check made payable to: 


Global Recovery Services 

P.O. Box 105795 


Atlanta, GA 30348·5795 


If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me using the toll free number listed on the letterhead. 

Sincerely. 

JUDlTHFORD 
Recovery Representative 
856-778-6958 
JUDT] H. FORD@AIG.COM 

EA14-002 000085LC

mailto:FORD@AIG.COM


SUBROGATION QUESTIONNAIRE 

INSURED NAME :  


CLAIM NUMBER :  


DATE OF LOSS : Feb 7, 2013 


DAMAGES : $1554.64 


1.NAME~~~___________________~~________________________~~~____________________________________________________________ 

(FIRSl) (MIl) (LASl) 

2. DATE OF BIRTH 

(MONTHIDA YIYEAR) 

3. DRIVER's LICENSE 

(NUMBER) (STATE OF ISSUE) 

4. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER _____________________________________________________________________ _ 

5. TELEPHONE NUMBER i'-_--' _____________________________ 

6. IF YOU ARE INSURED, COMPLETE CA) THROUGH (C): 

(A) NAME AND ADDRESS OF YOUR INSURANCE CARRIER 

(B) YOUR POLICY NUMBER ___________________________________________________ 

(C) NAME, ADDRESS AND TELPHONE NUMBER OF YOUR INSURANCE AGENT (IF APPLICABLE) 

AGENT'S TELEPHONE NUMBER <.--->________ 

7. IF YOU ARE UNINSURED AND YOU ARE IN AGREEMENT WITH THE LIABILITY ASSESSMENT. PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE 
BY CHECKING THE (D). UPON RECEIPT OF THIS FORM WE WILL BE IN CONTACT WITH YOU TO DISCUSS PAYMENT. THANK 
YOU. 

__ (D) I ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THESE DAMAGES. 

(SIGNATURE) (DATE) 

EA14-002 000086LC



P.O. Box 3150 
Alpharetta.. GA 30023 
(800) 448·6661 
856-632·1360 FAX 

C"} 

November 5,2013 
(;:)-­-­(.1) 

FORD MOTOR COMPANY 
PO BOX 6248 
DEARBORN, MI 48126 tiOV f 2 2013 

I 
.:D 

cne,-:, :l: 
0;-'1
::' ~.::) 
~J::l> 

:.~ *"'!"1 
-r'\ 

RE: Our Insured 

Our File No. 

;  

: 1 

OFFICE OF 1 HE 
3ENERAL COUNSEL 

:;;> ...,..... 

Responsible Party: FORD MOTOR COMPANY 
Date ofLoss : Feb 7,2013 
Damages : $1554.64 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

We are the recovery agents for CHARTIS PROPERTY CASUALTV CO who have made payment to their 
policyholder for damages arising out of the referenced ]oss (2012 FORD EDGE - SUNROOF EXPLODED). 
Based on the investigation, the responsible party listed above is at fault and our client is entitled to recovery of 
the damages. 

If you have insurance. for your protection, this letter should be forwarded to your carrier immediately. If you 
believe you do not owe this money. please explain fully in writing within thirty (30) days. 

Please note our file number on your remittance and send your check made payable to: 

Global Recovery Services 

P.O. Box 105795 

Atlanta, GA 30348-5795 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me using the toll free number listed on the letterhead . 
./--, ,', 

( '\ I .-.--­

t,. S'me~le Y~-..ft \ . , . 
\ .•. f~~L{z.,>, vtt'A(J

JlIGlTH FORD 
1/ R . 
~ecovery epresentatlve 
856-778-6958 
JUDITH.FORD@AIG.COM 

EA14-002 000087LC
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---------------------------------------

SUBROGATION QUESTIONNAIRE 


INSURED NAME :  


 


DATE OF LOSS : Feb 7, 2013 

DAMAGES : $1554.64 

1. NAME 

(FIRST) (Mil) (LAST) 

2. DATE OF BIRTH 

(MONTHlDAYIYEAR) 

3. DRIVER's LICENSE 

(NUMBER) (STATE OF ISSUE) 

4. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER ___________________________ 

5. TELEPHONE NUMBER ( ____) _________________________________ 

6. IF YOU ARE INSURED, COMPLETE (A) THROUGH (C): 

(A) NAME ANO ADDRESS OF YOUR INSURANCE CARRIER 

(B) YOUR POLICY NUMBER ________________ 

(C) NAME. ADDRESS AND TELPHONE NUMBER OF YOUR INSURANCE AGENT (IF APPLICABLE) 

AGENT'S TELEPHONE NUMBER L.....J ________ 

7. IF YOU ARE UNINSURED AND YOU ARE IN AGREEMENT WITH THE LIABILITY ASSESSMENT, PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE 
BY CHECKING THE (D). UPON RECEIPT OF THIS FORM WE WILL BE IN CONTACT WITH YOU TO DISCUSS PAYMENT. THANK 
YOU. 

__ (D) I ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THESE DAMAGES. 

(SIGNATURE) (DATE) 

EA14-002 000088LC
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Alk the Car People.~ 

Ford Edge Predicted and Actual Reliability 

4J ",."a9~" l~'! po,t 0<1 A.ug 12, lOll at 9. ~l PH 

You irl! In the F,qljUflfN Forum, 
Your HoSts are ~l;:y.cJ.(H.S1I~}'ll(1.5 &. lIYfilx@EdmYllas 
What 1$ this discuSSIon about' E!l.~, Auto Repaor, 5lJ.\I 

Messages page 5 of 5 Search tnls DIscuSSIOn $l;AIICH 

Go To Msg It GO • PBEVjQWS 1 ~ J '\ 5 NEXT. Lut 

;l'..;lj 01 4 \ R,,; 17,300 mll"s.. , [fmlchllOel] fl. UiIix ..
AUQ 04, 2008 (l I ~ pm) 


R"P''I''19 tv 'ml2>illll.iliiU'..U, ,QQS 12:3B am) 


I hOpe you don'l have the sunroof, as mine IlteraHy exptodctd from the Inslde out as I drove down the 

highway, I am lucky my family wasn't Injured In the Inddent. 

'n 0141 Re: exploding sunroof [zeky! t>~ ~\\.lr.~ ..
Au~ OS, 200ll (4 4b ~rn) 


R"l)I",,,,) 10 ':'!lkY.U'.!.I,gj14.. 200B 7:00 pm; 


ll\at's the first ('\Ie heilrd of thllt problem on the fdge or any other Ford product the last several 

years, If It was a defeet it shOuld be shOWing up more, Glass may crack by Itselr but It won't 'fJqllodt' 

Without some force being applied and! don't see where that fOl'ce would come trom just dn"'ng down 

the road. This sounds like It was either previously damaged or something hit It CIluslng the damage. 

Turn It Into your Insurance· .t's usually covered 100%, 

You'd get the same an$wer from every other HFR unless there 1$ 8 pattern of failures. 

.~jQ of 4.! sunroof exploded tonight f)y ~ ..'.0. (J9. 20011 (7 l~ pm) 


my 2007 Ford Edge heel the sunroof explode tonight. My wife was driving hOm<! ilnd did not hilve our 


two daughters thankfully, but the SunrOOf IlIpioded lind was In shatterctd pieces, My 'nend owns it 


glass comPiliny and will lOOk at it and another friend owns the local Ford dealership and hOpefully we'll 


find out what happened. Nothing hit the roof. It just shattered and scared the hell out of my wife. 


We've had transmission problems, the dftvei' door won't unlock automatically and now thiS. 


R~Dhe,> t~,; til!''' (JH?S.'j.(f:~t! 

.. larntt:lyoQu[ag iMpy 24 20092;07 om; 

~ of 4] !te: sunroof e"ploded tonight [chlpolal by 

lamlel'yOf1UfSe .. 
t·IAy II <ll09 12 07 pm) 


Reply.ng I' dllpgla! Nay 011 lOOS' 1:; Om) 


You are not the on!y person that this has happened to, tam thl! owner of a 2007 ford EdQl! with the 

vista roof. In May 2008, thl! sunroof glass randomly exploded over my h~8d, Nothing hit the g!a$$ a/WI 

there were not any other cars near me. ! called Ford up !mmedllllely and reported the Inddent. 

FCl'URl Tools 

lli~a..lu:rm 

BUlI.til:.~P.am 

11, Recent PW~ 

CommuDlty profile 

forum Prefgrences 

Most Pq:llAllr.n Fa-ums 

2. Chrome ClIrJlUYel'Ji Moovmou. 

l. Mysterv CAr PIX 

5, Uni!ed '!'utomptll!1l WprkllfS of AmepCll 
:JJaW..l 

Seafch Fc.rums 

Entei' KeywOl'd(s): 

SEARCH lIdyaOl.ed !icard! 

Browse by callOCI'Y 

l\(owSE; by ~hlde 

Select Halee ,.:::j 
Select Model ..:d 
GO ll.lltw..Il.ILY~ 

Browse by SOard 

Select a Board .:J 
Browse by Topic 

Sell!ct aTopic .::f 
'!lll:l1..A!U'Q!.U 

LAn M<nI, Do Mare 

Ford Edge 

Average Consum..- Rallllg 

0,0 o UtvLfw 
~lub~~ 
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k10 "t 43 sunroof problems b" !lll4!!ICl: ..
J~" Ii. 1010 ,~ 11 lim, 

I Just tool< my 2008 Ford EClge Into the dealership. My $unrtlOf randomly broke on all four corners. It 

tJappened suddenly! And I was lUst parked In a spac::y parking lot! I called the nearest 6eBIership and 

made my way there. It was scary driVIng It like that. 1 drove with glaSS lIylng off; I had to drive It 

40ml>h in order not to have glas.1Iy to the car behlnd mel 1 baffled' It randomly Just broke 3t eaen of 

the 4 comers of the first glass! 

Lil [,' 41 tom flV l.iUlIZl!l ..
)ul 02.1010 (10 J4 an') 


Last fall, we purChased a used 2007 ford EClge SEL with the vlstl roof a150. DrIving to Denver, 


Colorado from Lo\feland on June 30 our front panel vlSIa rDOf exploded wlth a loud bang sending glass 


all down the bact< of the Car. It ilppears to hllve exploded from the Inslde out' All of the edgeS were 


(rllCked except In II ff!!W places to keep th.. majority of the ilialiS IntaLt. I would guess we werll! going 


about 65 to 70 mph. 


Needless to say, we took the RCondary roads home and drove much slower tnfn usual. 

Thus far both the dealer and Ford have put the burden on us to repair the problem. 


Since the car only hilS 27,000 millIS 1 think this is a ford problem and they should fIX the problem. 1 


am now working With my Insurance company. Just Isn't ngllt! 

Also we had the Inside cover dosed at the lime If that 15 Important. 


,,('vl.es tJ ttHS me..... age 

• [eli, jJui OS, .lOW l:20 eml 

E:.:!~ 01 4! Re: tom (tom287J bv ~ ..
1,,1 O~, 1010 {I 10 pm, 


ReplYl'lg 10 tQm2!l7 (jul 02. 21lliLlil~ 


I talked to II telvision news show about the fad: that fOld wouldn't CO\Ie{ the SlIme sunroof uploslon. 


The reporter called ford customer seMel!, ford samt a safety Investigator to loOk It my sunroof. 1 


never heard th.. results, but my sunroof was replaced free of charge. However, I have nevet felt safe 


In my ear since and am now in the process or seillng.t, good luck. 


w ." 4 J Re: exploding sunroot [~ekv] by ~ ..
Aug 12. 2012 19 Sl pm) 


Rel"Y''''J 10 U:t\'{ (Alia 04, 2008 7;08 om) 


The same thing lUst happened to me In my 2Ull Ford Taurls. Traveling on smooth surface at 70 mph. 

74 degrees Qutsode, and Boom, sunroof blew out. We would hiWe bean Injured If we had the .nSlde 

sunroof "doo'- open. I really thought that someone had shot out one of the windows and it took. 

couple 01 minutes belore I notICed the sunroof had a big hoi" in th" rmddle and glass bent outward. 

SIARCH 

100 !u'a•.'i~ j, l J ~ 5 NE)(T. Lest 
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THE STEWART GROUP 

P.O. BOX 540846 


DALLAS, TX 75354-0486 

PHONE: (817)490-9229 PLEASE FAX ALL SUPPLEMENTS TO (866)858-8111 


EMAIL SUPPORTlNGPHOTOSTO:CLAIMS@STEWARTCLAIMS.COM 


-eSTIMATE­

021121201J OJ:16 PM 

Owner:  

IComrol Information 

Claim":  

I.oss DatelTlme: 02107/2013 


Deductible: $250.00 


Ins. Company: PRIVATE CLIENT GROUP AT CHARTfS 
Company Contac;:t: MARIA BOODRIS 

Address: 
City State Zip: TX 

Insured:  




City State Zip: New Roads, LA 


Claim Rep: MARIA BODORIS 

Address: 


I Inspection 

Inspection Date: 0211212013 
Inspection location: FlEI.D 

City State Zip: Orange, TX 71630 
Primary Impact: Non-Collislon 

Appraiser Name: DREW RUTHERFORD 
Addre.9: 

City State Zip: TX 

I Repairer 
Repairer: DAVID SELF FORD 
Addl'llss: 

City State Zip: Orange, IX 77630 
Emllll: M-IOLIV1@DEALEREMAlL.COM 

License # : 

Tal'SJllt Complete DateITlme: 

Inlured Policy 1#:  
Loss Type: Comprei1ensille 

WorklOay; (847)330-8516 
FAX: 

WoNDay: 
FAX: 

WorklOay: (847)330-8516 

Inspectfon Type: Independenl Field 
Contact 


FAX: 

Secondary Impact: 


Appraiser Ucense # : 
WoNDay; (817)490-9229 

FAX: (866)858-8111 

Contact: 
Wor1<lDay: (409)883-3581 

FAX: 

Regulation 10: 208192261 

Daya To Repair: 1 

NO SUPPLEMENTS WIOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FAX ALL SUPPLEMENT REQUEST 866·858-8111 

COLLECT ALL FROM OWNER. THIS IS NOT AN AUTHORIZATION FOR REPAIR. 

ALL SUPPS REQUIRES PHYSICAL REINSPECTION AND APPROVED PRIOR TO REPAIRS. 

ALL INVOICES REQUIRED FOR SUPPLEMENT APPROVAL. 

ALL SUPPLEMENTS MUST BE APPROVEO BY APPRAISER BEFORE WORK IS PERFORMED 


PDF created by SceneAccess.nel 
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THIS IS NOT A FINAL APPROVED ESTIMATE. NOR AN ACCEPTANCE TO PAY. INSURANCE CO 
PLEASE CALL THE INSURANCE COMPANY FOR ALL PAYMENT QUESTIONS 

I Vehicle 

2012 Ford Edge Limited 4 DR Wagon 
Sey! Gasoline 3.5 
S.Speed Automatic 

UC.Plata:  L1c State: LA 
Lie Expire: YIN: 2FMDK4KC7CBA  
Prod Date: 0912011 Mllesga: 8.858 

Vehlnsp#: Mileage Type: Actual 
Condition: Coda: P7403F 
Ext. Color: BLACK Int. Color: 

Ext. Refinllh: Two-Slage Int. Refinish: 

Options 

2nd Row Head Alrbags 4-Wlleel Drive AMlFM CD Player 
Air ConditIoning AmplirJer Anti-Lock Brakes 
Auto Headfamp Control Automatic Dimming Mirror Bodyside Cladding 
Bucket sealS CargdTrunk Net Center Console 
Chrome Grille Chrome Steel Wheels Cruise Control 
Digital Signal Processor Driver Seat Memory Dual AI!bags 
Dual Power SealS Dual Pwr Lumbar Supports Dual Zone Auto NC 
Floor Mats Garage Door Opener Halogen Headlights 
Head A1rbags Heated Front Seats Healed Power Mirrors 
Illuminated Visor Mirror Intermittent Wipers Keyless Entry Keypad 
Keyless Entry System Leather Seats Leather Steering Wheel 
Lighted Entry System MP3 Player Mlrror(s) Memory 
Over!tead Console Power Brakes Power Door Locks 
Power Steering Power WIndows Rear Spoiler 
Rear View Camera Rear Window Defroster RearWlndow WiperlWasher 
Rever5e Sensing system Side Alrbags Sirius SatellRe Redio 
Split Folding Rear Seat StabIlity Cnlll Suspensn Strg Wheel Radio Control 
Tachometer Tilt & Telescopic Sleer Tinted Glass 
Traction Control System T~Computer USB Audio Inpul 

IDamages 

Line Op Guide Me DeScription MFR.Part No. Price ADJ% B% Houl'll R 

1 E 343 Glass Pane~Roof 7T4Z18500A18A $62:l.3O 0.8 ME" 
2 RI 134 Shade.SlIdlng Roof R & I Assembly 3.5 ME" 

» TO REMOVE GLASS 
3 GlASS CLEAN UP Repair 0.5" ME" 

3 Itams 

i EMi~~T~=I~&~E=m~rie~s~...............______...............____...............____..........______.....___ 


GrouParts $823.30 
Parts & Material Totar $823.30 
Tax on Pans & Material @ 8.250% $67.92 

Labor Rate Replace Repair Hi'll Total Hm 
Hi'll 

Sheet Matal (SM) $42.00 
MechiElac (MEl $99.00 4.3 0.5 4.8 $475.20 

PDF created by SceneAccess.net 
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Frame {FRJ $45.00 
RefinIsh (RF) $42.00 
Paint Materials $32.00 

Labor Total 
Gross Total 

Less: Deductible 
Net Total 

4.8 Hours $475.20 
$1,366.42 

$250.00­
$1,1111.42 

AlternAte Pl!rts YIOOIOOIOOIOOIOO CUM OOIOOJOOIOOJoo Zip Code: 75220 Gao 75220 

Audatex Eetimating 8.0.925 ES 0211<112013 12:50 AM REL 6.0.925 DT 0110112013 DB 0210812013 
Copyright {CI 2011 Audatex North America, Inc:. 

****"*" .... "*" .... '1'HI5 ES'l'IMATE IS NOT AN AUTHORIZATION FOR REPAIRS"''''''''''''''''''''*'' 

DO KOT REPAIR THIS VEHICLE ~~IL ALL GUIDELINES ~ISTED BELOW ARE ACKNOWLEDGED 
AND ACCEPTED. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN ADDITIONAL COST TO 'l'HE VEHICl..E 
OWNER. 

THIS EST1MA'l'E REPORT IS EASED ON OUR INITIAL INSPECTION AND DOES tlOT COVER ANY. 
ADDITIONAL PARTS OR LABOR WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED AFl'ER THE VEHICLE IS IN THE 
REPAIR FACILITY AND IS 'l~RN DOWN. THE REPAIR ?ACILTY. MUST REVIEW AND CONCUR 
WITH THE SCOPE ~~ METHODOLOGY O? THE REPAIR ESTIMATE BEFORE BEGINNING 
REPAIRS. 

OCCASIONAL~Y ADDITIONAL DAMAGE IS DISCOVERED AFTER THE VEHICLE IS TORN DOWN. 
IF '!'HIS HAPPENS, IT IS THE REPAIRER IS RESPONS13ILITY TO NOTIFY THE S1'EWART 
GROUP, INC. 'S APPRAISER OR THE INSURANCE COMPAh~ AS SOON AS POSSIBLE AND TO 
OBTAIN AUTHORITY TO COMPLETE THE ADDITIONAL REPAIRS NEEDED TO RESTORE THE 
VEHICL~ TO ITS PRE-LOSS CONDITIO~. ANY SUPPLEME~~AL WORK MUST BE MADE 
AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AND APPROVED BY THE ST~~A.~T GROUP, INC. OR THE 
INSURANCE COMPANY'S APPRAISER. VERBAL AUTHORIZATIONS BY THE FIELD APPRAISER 
ARE NOT BINDING. SUPPLEM~~AL REPAIR REQUESTS PRESENTED Ju7TER THE COMPLETIOtl 
OF REPAIRS CAN BE ~EGALLY DENIED BASED ON THIS DISCLAIMER. 

FAILURE TO OBTAIN PRIOR AUTHORIZATION MAY RESULT IN THE INSURANCE COMPANY 
BEING UKABLE TO HONOR SUPPLEMENTAL CIDL~GES. ANY SUPPLEMENTAL CHARGES MUST BE 
SOPPORTED BY DOCUMTh~ATION IN THE FORM OF INVOICES AND RECElP'J.'S. 

'l'HE DEDUCTrBL£ MAY OR MAY NOT BE LISTED ON TilE APPRAISAL. ALL DEDUCTIBLES AND 
BETTERMENT MUST BE COLLECTED FROM THE OWNER BEFORE RELEASING THE VEHICLE. 

ALL REPAIRS MUST BE COMPLETED IN STRI C1' ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S 
Si?ECInCATLONS .M'D RECOMMENDATIONS. IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT THE REPAIR FACILITY 
~ISTED ON THIS ESTIMATE, IF ONE IS LISTED, AGREES TO COMPLETE .M~ GUA.~TEE 
ALL REPAIRS LISTED ON THE ESTIMATE J:'OR THE AMOUNT LISTED ON THE ESTIMATE. THE 
STEWART GROUP INC . .M'D/OR THE INSURANCE COMPANY DOES NOT WARRANT OR GUARANTEE 

PDF created by SceneAccess.nel 
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THE  Or' ANY REPAIR FAClLITY OR TECHNIClAN AND ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILlTY 
OR LIABILITY FOR THE QUALITY OF REPAIRS OR WORKMANSHI? OF ~~ REPAIR FACILITY 
OR TECHNICIAN. 

NOTICE: 

THlS ESTIMATE MAY HAVE a~EN PREPAR~ BASeD ON THE USE OF AUTOMOBl~E PARTS NOT 
MADE BY THE ORIGINAL MANUFACTURER. PA.~TS USED IN THE REPAIR OF YOUR VEHICLE BY 
o'rHER THAN THE ORIGINAL MANUFACTURER A.~E REQUIRED TO BE AT J..EAST EQUAl.. IN 
~IKE KI~~ AND QUALITY IN TERMS OF FIT, QUALITY AND PERFORMANCE TO THE ORIGINAL 
~~FACTURER PARTS THEY ARE REPLACING. 
SUCH PA.~TS CAN BE IDENTIFIED BY THE LETTER ., AnON THIS ESTIMATE. IF THE USE OF 
AN AFTERMARKET PART VOIDS THE EXISTING N~~Y ON THE PART BEING REPLACED OR 
ON ANY OTHER PART, THE AFTERMARKET PART SHAJ..L HAVE A WARRANTY EQUAL TO OR 
BETTER THAN THE REMAINDE.~ OF THE EXISTING WARRANTY. THE A?l'ERMARKET PARTS ARE 
WA.~ED BY THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE PART AND NOT THE 
~~FACTURER OF THE VEHICLE. 

FRAUD WARNING: 

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY PRSENTS A FALSE OR ?RAUDULEN'L' CLAIM FOR THE PAYMENT 
OF A :...ass lS GUlL'rY OF A CRIMI:: AND MAY BE SUBJI!:CT TO FINES AlIID CONFLNEME:f.;~r It.; 
STATE ?RlSON. 

OpCodes 

• ;; User..cnlered Value 
EC ;; Replace Economy 
ET ::: Partial Replace Labor 
TE '"' Partial Replace Price 
L =Refinish 
IT::: Two·Tone 
BR '" Blend Refinish 
CG" Chlpguartl 
AA .. Appearance Allowance 

E ::: Replace OEM 
OE =Replace PXN OE Srpls 
EP;; Replace PXN 
PM;; Replace PXN Reman/Reblt 
PC II Replace PXN Recondilioned 
SB .. Sublet Repair 
I ., Repair 
RI ., R & I Assembly 
RP" Related Prior Damage 

NG = Replace NAGS 
UE :::: Replace OE Surplus 
EU" LIKE KIND & QUAt-.PRT 
UM= Replace Reman/Rebuilt 
UC., Replace Reconditioned 
N ::: Addillonal Labor 
IT =Partial Repair 
P = Check 

This report contains proprietal)' Information of Audatex and may not be disclosed to any thIrd party (other than 
~ the insured. claimant and others on a need to know basis In order to effectuate the claims process) withol1 
or Audatex Audalex's prior written (Xmsent. 

.. !.ok", lOu'p.I"~ ,,#' 
., - Copyright (C) 2011 Audatex North Amarial, Inc. 


Audstex Estimalil1g is a trademark of Audatex North America, Inc. 
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Summ Sheet  Pace 1 of 1 

CHARTIS PR]VATE CLIENT GROUP APPRAISAL NOTES 

CLAIM 1#  

VEHICLE STATUS REPAIRABLE 

CONTACT DELAYS? 

COpy OF APPRAISAL SUPPLIED TO OWNER? NO 

~==~--------------~ HOW WAS APPRAISAL SUPPLIED TO OWNER? I" 
~----~============~ 

IS THIS AN AGREED PRICE WITH THE SHOP OF OWNERS CHOICE? YESI 
~==~--~------~ 

DID YOU SUPPLY A COPY OF THIS APPRAISAL TO THE SHOP? [ YES 

METHOD OF DELIVERY TO THE SHOP? 1 FAXED TO THE SHOP 

~------------~==~----~ 
IF THIS CAR IS A TOTAL LOSS, IS THE CAR ACCRUING DAILY STORAGE? [ NO 

WHAT ARE THOSE CHARGES?· 

TOWING? IL..--_-;:::===========================::::=,I 
STORAGE PER DAY? I 

ANY UNRELATED OR PRIOR DAMAGE? I NO I
1..----;::::[~~ 

DID YOU COMPLETE A SEPARATE UPD ESTIMATE? _ " 

ON 3RD PARTY CLAIMANT VEHICLES, HAVE YOU DOCUMENTED YOURLKQAND AFTERMARKET 

PARTS SEARCHES? NOT APPUCABlEI 
HAVE YOU DEVIATED FROM THE STANDARD RECOMMENDED APPRAISAL GUIDELINES IN THE 

PREPARATION OFTHIS ESTIMATE? NOI 
IF "YES" PLEASE EXPLAIN: 1L..______________________-...J 

NUMBER OF DAYS TO REPAIR (TOTAL LABOR HOURS DNiDED BY 51: VEHICLE DRIVEABLE i8 0 
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS: (OPEN ITEMS, SUPPLEMETNAl POSSIBILITY,ETC- BE BRIEF AND TO THE POINT 

NSPECTED VEH .. FOUND DAMAGE TO SUNROOF GLASS. OBTAINED AND VERIFIED PRICE WITH DEALER. VEH IS 
DRIVABLE AND REPAIRABLE.. EST SENT TO SHOP 

PDF crealed by SceneAceess.net 
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014.JPG 

\)t\lE O~ i\ \ It u. D 1 rUf\U MU IUK lU. 
fROl\l Gt\WR GVWR 2531 KG (5580 LB) 

, 3'lQ,I<.G \ 2930 lSl WITH i rMf&~660 L81 
~lASI 50R~.O '02H TIRES P245!50R2D J02H TIRES 
LO'(~.01 RIMS 20x8.0J RIMS 
~1 'lAO kPo/ 3S PSI (OlD Af 240 kPo/ 35 PSI (OLD 

li-\\c; 'JE\\\(lE CONFORMS TO AU APPUCABLf FEDERAL MOTOR 
'.JE\\\tlE SAfITi AND THEFT PREVENTION STANDARDS IN 
EfftO ON lHE DATE OF MANUFACTURE SHOWN ABOVE ---.­

'.J\R. 2fMDK4KC7CB  iFDIDB 
1'(Pt: tAP'l 

015.JPG 
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.ARMS® - Automated Rental Management System Page I of I 

Rantal Company:ENTERPRISE RENT·A-CAR 
Involea: iARMSPrivate Client Group 

Bill To: AIUI503 RENTAL DETAil: 

CHARTtS INS (US) 

ATTN: MARIA-PCG CEN THOMAS 
 Renllll Penod: 211113 10 2114113 (8 days) 

1000 E WOOOFIELD SUITE 350 BIlled Period: 2nIU to 2113113 (7 Clays) 

SCHAUMBURG, Il 60173 

Prodrn:UI and S.."vices bte Amount
RENTER INfORMATION: 

Renter,  eDAYS@ 26,75 $214,00 


8DAYSOW@ 14.99 $119.92
RENTAL INfORMATION' 
Rental Branch location: 80AYSPAI@ 3.00 $24,00 
ENTERPRiSe RENT-A-CAR (066/) 
2401 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR OR 1 MISCEXP 31.92 $3192 
ORANGE, TX 776301774 
(409)883-3440 TaKes and Surcharges 

o"TXREMS 1,59 $12.72 
ADDITIONAL CLAIM INFORMATION; 
Claim Number  1 TXMTRVH 10,00% $37,86 
ClaIm Type' Insured 
Vehicle CondLI,on: OtJVellblfl Total ehll,.....: $440.42 
Dale Of Loss' 211/13 l ... Amount Received: $222.20 
1J\:!IUred Name:  

Tolal Amount Due: $111.22Owne~s VehIcle:  
Addttlonal Onver: 

Repair Facllity: 
DAVID SELF FORD INC, 
ORANGE. TX 77631 
(409) 295·2345 

VEHICLES RENT EO: 

Effective Dale and Time Rale Charged YIN Starting Mlifl'li/II 

217/13 4:02 PM $26755NPOH4AE3CH  23428 

Rental Invoice 

Milke Payment To: 
ENTERPRISE RENT-AoCAR 
P.O, BOX 840086 
KAHSASCITY. MO 64184·0086 
FederallD: 43-0724835 

NOTEBOOK' 

r extensIons r Requost Exte'lsioo 
Date Aulhor 

2/15113 !1:13AM SYSTEM. ARMS 

2114113 4:09PM RENTAl.. BRANCH 

2/14/13 4:06PM RENTAL. BRANCH 

2/11/13 6:25PM RENTAL. BRANCH 

2111113 6:21 PM RENTAl.. BRANCH 

2111/13 6:21 PM THOMAS. MARIA·PCG 
CEN 

a Enlerpnse® Emplayee &il NOle To Self 

Tolal Charges: $440.42 
La•• Amount RlICelvaCI: 5222.20 

Total Amount Due ................... . $218.22 

Please include on your r:heck 
InvoICe:  

Meuage 

INVOICE RECEIVED. AMOUNT DUE $218 22 


TK:kelll64559 closed on 2114/13 at 2:08 PM 


Repal< FaCIlity sal 10 DAVID SELF FORO INC" 


TlCItel864559 opened on 2/7113 814;02 PM, 


Authorizallon conArmed by Enlerprise a14:21 PM 

Rsssrvalion number 321634, 

AulhonzalJon sant at 4:21 PM lor 7 days up La S26]5Iday. 
Aulhorizallon senl WIlli No Limillday I SI2.500.00Jmax. 

Aulhonzed by THOMAS. MARIA·peG CEN 

Olrec;l a.n AulhOriZallOn set at 100 % 
We WIn pay flIle + tal( 

..-JNote ToIFrom Repel( Fllclllly 

https:/lwww.armsweb.comlarmsweb/approveinvoice 311912013 
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Glm: 0()881775 Insrd:  - PCG WINS ® Digital Release 8128/20 I 0 Page I of 1 

Claim Inquiry 

History Detail 

I Policy Detail . ­

I Policy   Claimant 01 RFP# 90333615 

Check Detalt-------------- ­

Check 

Amount 

Status 

 

1336.42 

Replaces 

Accept Amount 0.00 

Due Date 02/14/13 

Type 

Bank 90 

Printed P 

User Detait 

Stop Id 

i Invoice Number 

Stop Date 

Invoice Date 

0/00/00 

0/00/00 

Stop Reason 

Receive Date 0/00/00 

, User Added C2M5 Date Added 02/14/13 Time Added 13:46:03 

User Changed Date Changed 0/00/00 Time Changed 0:00:00 

i User Authorized Date Authorized 0/00/00 Time Authorized 0;00:00 

User Posted PCPR Date Posted 02/14/13 Time Posted 23:20:29 

Mail Address-----­

 
 

 

 


 


 
 
 

 

Lake LA 
Charles 

Message------ -.-..-.~.--.- ...-- ....­

Message 

UPSSpecial Handling OVERNIGHT 

Service From 0/00/00 To 0/00/00 i 

Payment From 0/00/00 To 0/00/00 . 

Manual/Machine flag A 

Payment Detair-------

 
 

In Payment of COMPREHENSIVE PAYMENT 

..~J 

Next PrevIous I 

http://pcgclaims.aig.com:3000/WinsDigitaIClaimsServicesIClaimsRequestManager 11/5/2013 
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Cim: 0088) 775 lnsrd:  - PCG WINS ® Digital Release 8128120 I 0 Page I of 1 

..:.1 

Claim Inquiry 

History Detail 

Policy Detalt--­

Policy   Claimant 02 RFP# 90341013 

I Check Detaif 

; Check  Replaces Due Date 03/29/13 Bank 90 

Amount 218.22 Accept Amount 0,00 Type Printed P 

Status 

, User Detait ' 

Stop Id Stop Date 0/00/00 Stop Reason 

Invoice Number Invoice Date a/aD/DO Receive Date 0/00/00 

User Added YXSS Date Added 03/29/13 Time Added 16:29:30 

User Changed Date Changed 0/00/00 Time Changed 0:00:00 

User Authorized Date Authorized 0/00/00 Time Authorized 0:00:00 

User Posted PCPR Date Posted 03/29/13 Time Posted 23:25:33 
"",,"- ,.-~~-,-~~--,.---

[' Mail Addres.s 

• ENTERPRISE Messaglllre----­

i HOLDINGS 


MessageINC. 

NORMAL
ENTERPRISE Special Handling 
PROCESSINGRENT A CAR 

Service from DIaD/DO To 0/00/00PO BOX 
840154 , Payment From DIaD/DO To 0/00/00 

Manual/Machine Flag A 
• KANSAS MO 64105

CITY 

Payment Detail 

ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS INC. Payee Name 
ENTERPRISE RENT A CAR 

In Payment of 

Next Prfllvlous I 

http://pcgclaims.aig.com:3000/WinsDigitaIClaimsServices/ClaimsRequestManager 11/512013 
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Providing InsurlJf1C)fJ and Financial Services 
Home Office. Bloomington. IL 	 A StateFarm" 

January 03,2014 

The Erskine Law Group, PC 	 State Farm Claims 
P.O. Box 2371 
Bloomington IL 61702-2371342 S Main 5t 

Rochester MI 48307-2030 

RE: 	 Claim Number:  
Our Insured:  
Date of Loss: October 21,2013 
Your File Number: 

To Whom It May Concern: 

I have enclosed the completed questionnaire and supporting documentation. If any of the items 
on your list are not included we do not have them. 

Your acceptance of our request for your services and your performance of these services are 
expressly conditional on and subject to your agreement that you will not use or disclose any 
customer information we provide you for any purpose other than the specific services we are 
asking you to perform. 

Any other type of Non-Public Information (NPI) contained in any information provided to you to 
support the subrogation claim should be redacted prior to providing to the requesting party. This 
may include, but is not limited to: police reports, witness statements, estimate copies, etc. 

If any third party, such as insurers, governmental entities, or any uninsured parties request 
medical records or medical reports, under no circumstances should this information be released 
without the express written authorization of our insured. While the claim file may contain an 
authorization signed by our insured, prior to releasing any information, it is the law firm's 
responsibility to contact our insured or if represented, their attorney to ensure the authorization 
is still valid prior to release of any information to any third party. 

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at the number listed 
below. If I am not available, any other member of my team may assist you. 

EA14-002 000111LC



~rom: 	 1211212013 09:37 11086 P. 001/002 

____ PT ~ __._______.____--::-~:-~.,.--,-Th-:e:--E~Skin~ Law Group, P.e. 

-n~ 342 S. Main St. • Rochester, Michigan· 48307 --u-­
Tel (248) 60l-4499 • Fax (248) 601-4497 

www.erskinelaw&!.oup.com 
December 12, 2013 

Eileen Farina 
State Farm Insurance Via Facsimile 
P.O. Box 2371 866-231-9276 
Bloomington,1L 61702-2371 

Re: 	 Your Insured:   

Claim No.  

DOL: 10/2112013 


Dear Ms. Farina: 

Please be advised that Ford Motor Company has retained our office to handle your recently submitted 
subrogation claim regarding the above-referenced customer. In order to efficiently process and consider your 
claim. we request that you provide \IS with the following information: (Please note that the information 
requested is in regard to the Ford manufactured vehicle.) 

I. 	 Attach your insured's statement with a complete description of the incident. inclUding events that 
occurred prior 10 and subsequent to the loss. 

2. 	 A copy of the police andlor fife report. 

3. 	 Original color photographs of the vehicle's collision/fire damage & the alleged defective parts, fmm several 
different ami]es. 

4. 	 Original color photographs of the inside of the vehicle showing the sleering wheel, dash and roofareas. 

5. 	 Original color photographs of the accident I fire scene from several different angles. 

6. 	 Attach a copy ofyaur expert's report and the expert's original color photographs. 

7. 	 Attach the repair estimate, repair order. or your total 1055 worksheet for the vehicle's damage and any 
losses associated with this incident, and gmies of draft payments. 

8. 	 Attach the complete service history for the subject vehicle, including any tune-ups or oil changes. 

9. 	 Attach a complete damage listing and proofs. Please do nol submit an incomplete claim. 

Please answer the following in the space provided. Ifyou need additional space, please use the back 
of the form; 

JO. 	 What was the city and state of occurrence? 

11. The 17 digit vehicle identification number: 

) 2. What was the mileage at time of occurrence? __ 

13. What is the alleged defect? 8h.$ )" --'..tn'-'-"O.:::DC-!n..:..:...:.rlXi::.::...-:..t=-_-:::::--_________ 

14. 	Has the alleged defective part been repaired or repJaced? (circle one) @ or No 

15. What is the current location of the vehicle, and the alleged defective partes)? insured ks ye-hide­
9k6S ha,s be~" dt1J frJ":#J ~ 

5i.L/""'3'---______ _~__ 

8e1 J34600135 

EA14-002 000112LC
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------------------

From: 12/12/2013 09:37 #086 P.002/002 

16, List all after market additions or modifications that were made to the vehicle: 

nVIle. 

J7. Were the keys in the ignition? (circle o~e or No 

18. Was the engine running? (circle olle) ~or No 

19. Was this vehicle purchased new or used? __--'-/)"-£.,;;...;o.,W________________ 

If purchased used, provide the date ofpurchase, mileage at the time of purchase, and from whom the 

vehicle was purchased: _______________________________ 

Once you have compiled the requested information regarding this matter, please send it to the address 
above, If you prefer to send the information electronically. you can e*mail it to me at 
merskine@erskinelawgroup,com. Once we arc in receipt of the requested information. it will be reviewed 
and you will be notified ofour decision concerning your claim. Should you not send all of the requested 
information and materials within 90 days. we will asswnc that you are not interested in pursuing a claim and 
we will close our file, Please note that your vehicle will not be inspected until all the above information has 
been submitted and a determination has been made as to whether an inspection is warranted. 

Please be advised that all necessary steps should be taken to ensure that the incident scene. the subject 
vehicle. and all of its components parts are maintained and preserved. Ford Motor Company has the right to 
inspect the fire scene and the vehicle, remove and test any vehicle component part that you claim to be 
defective. and to be presented with the vehicle and subject component part(s) at the time ortrial, should 
litigation ensue from this informal claim. 

If you propose to repair tbe vehicle for continued usage, such repairs may not be performed until after 
Ford Motor Company has inspected the vehicle and removed and tested any component part you claim to be 
defective or advised you in writing that it does Dot intend to perform such inspection andlor testing at this 
time. But even in that event, Ford Motor Company will insist that all components claimed to be defective are 
maintained and preserved for trial. 

Thank you for your attention to these matters. Should you have any questions. please feel free to e*mail 
me at your convenience, merskine@erskinelawgroup.com. ] look forward to working with you on this matter. 

Very lruly yours, 

Maggie Mason Erskine 

8c1334611018fi 
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StateFann 

A. 
RBZ00070 

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company 

Auto Payments by Participant/COL 
Route To: Megg Beverage 

BASIC CLAIM INFORMATION 

Claim Number: 
Date of Loss: 

Policy Number: 
Named Insured: 

 

10-21-2013 
 

 

INamed Insured(s) 1340 - COMP 

C denotes consolidated payment 
E denotes EFT payment 

P previously converted payment from CATICMR 

Payment 
Number 
128871020J 

Issued 
2!!! 
10-26-2013 

Payee 
 

Payable 
COL 
342 

Pay 
Cd Status 

Paid 

Total: 

Auth 
Amount ID 

$771.58 U28J 

$771.56 

Ran 
Cd 

INamed Insured(s} I 501 - RENT 

C denotes consolidated payment 
E denotes EFT payment 

P previously converted payment from CA T/CMR 

Payment Issued Payable Pay Auth Rsn 
Number Date Payee COL Cd ~ Amount!Q Cd 
128880981 K E 11-()4.2013 HERTZ LOCAL EDmON 501 Paid $211.79 ECSAPY 

Total: $211.79 

Date: 01~3-2014 Page 1 

FOR INTERNAL STATE FARM USE ONLY 

Contains CONFIDENTIAL information which may not be disclosed without express written authorization. 
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p.1 

CUSTOMER #: 2520791
/'. 

   AOO SPAULDING TURNPIKE· PORTSMOUTH. NH 03801 
MANCHESTER, NH  PAGE 1 46031433-1221 

 www.pDrtfOtd.com 
BUS: CELL: B850 Christooher custodio 

• INVOICE· 

COLOA YEAR MAKEI~ODEL 
SERVICE ADVISOR: 

~N LICENSE MILEAGE IN/OUT TAG 

l"HITE 13 FORD EDGE 2FMDK4AXID  5813/5813 TASF 
Del. DATE PROD. DAlE WARR.EXP. PROMISeD PONe. RATE PAYMENT I"N. DATE 

OlJAN13 m: 11:00 13NOV13 CASH OlNOVJ.3 
A.O. OPENED READY arnot&. DLR:1IH545 3NG:3.'7_Liter 

OS :40 210CT13 16:29 OlNOV1.3 
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL 
A CUST STATES SUN ROOF GI..ASS BLEW OOT C..QING DOWN THE ROAD 

MT SS 

9999 CQ 


~}"r ';'~.f' ~t.... **'* 

5437 CQ 

*** 
VERY SATISFIED'" . ~ t; : '~!~1'~;;**'" 

WE FAILU; ****** 
** .. COMPLETELY SATISFIED ZS THE BEST! ~·l)e.'!'.*f!I 

Thet 
he., 
w.n 
•••lhI•'r•• 
Is 
se,1Ii 
& Prl 

PDIHftllUrlt .IIRO 

ceo ~PIIVI,UIl& IURI/PUt: 

=aRJSnO~rN. 11M 0"&1 


IISJ· n3 IUt 

n~...." .. nL 
r..,.. (0: 

III. ~qUOIUU
H5' 

Sale 

V:SA 
 

EAtrY ftfthtd: ~Inuil 
Ap'r~d: OnJiat &itch-: CatBa, 
I1/Gl/13 17:40:49 

la,': 985"553 4ppr Code: 113785 

Total: '1.982.14 

STATliMENT Oft blSCtAIMEII'If FORD LINCOLN. bSSCRlPnON TO'rAU 
T""lact""" "".,••IY ~_IIlIllU artYOUR COMPLtm: \.ABOR AMOUNTof Iht W.,_" wltl, '_I 10 212 31IF roo AIlE '''0 ."'" al _ "'~I""" Tha PARTS AMOUNT 869.83SolI" ......1><, ••...u.lv " ..... all.SE TEtt. YOUR 
w..,........ ttltI>ct ••ptIOU lit
or. f'tGASE CUL GAS. an. LUBE 0 00Irt1J;""'. itldlllilng ""V ......gIIod

JANAGER tlR OUR _rM" ., ...tn,/",,"nrahf.l\¥ suaLE1' AMOUNT ~.OO\1111_ '0' • ,,",curll _5IolItr .._.. .._ _1JRVICE OIRECTOR 
OF COURSE. WE WISe. I ENVIAONWEHT"LOAIuIMl any _ _ I. 0.00 
II COMMENTS AT ''''''''0 101' II ..,. _III I" TOT"L CHAftGES 1082.14_leu:.. ""In III, ""II d 1/... 

11....-..... Cl5QOUNT 0.00 
'ORO • TRAINeD SAW1'AX o 00 

ClJSTOI.!EII5IGIIA~o WE USE GENUINE 
PLEASe PAYVICEPAATS THIS AMOUNT 1082.14 

I 
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STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES 

LIKE A GOOD NEIGHBOR, STATE FARM IS THERE 


1 STATE FARM DRIVE 

CONCORDVILLE, PA 19339 


PHONE (800) 839-8050 - FAX ALL SUPPLEMENT REQUESTS TO (800) 916-0342 


*.... PRIOR DAMAGE ESTIMATE *** 

101251201302:31 PM 

Owner 

Owner:  
Address:    Work/Day: 

Home/Day:  
City State Zip: MANCHESTER, NH  ~ell:  

Cnntrl~f Information 

Claim #:  
Loss DatelTlme: 10/2112013 

Ins. Company: State Farm 

Insured:  

City State Zip: 

Claim Rep: Team CP Unit CF ACC NE 
Address: 

"'""'.w'.~w ••• "· •___ ,_ 

:Jn~p~<:tl.~n 


Inspactlon Date: 1012512013 
Inspection Location: Portsmouth Ford 

Address: 400 Spaulding Tpke 
City State Zip: Portsmouth, NH 03801 

Primary Impact: Non-Collision 

Contact: Mark Morrow 28-01-11 

Insured Policy # : 
Loss Type: Comprehensive 

Home/Day:  
Cell:  

Work/Day:  

Inspection Type: Field 
Contact: 

Secondary Impact: 

[Repairer 
""".....--.~-,.....~---.-------.~--"'-,'"--.----~-~~,,-............. --.--­

Repairer: PORTSMOUTH FORD Contact: DAN BERGERON 6755 
Address: 400 SPAULDING TURNPIKE (603)433-1221 

City State Zip: Portsmouth, NH 03802 
Email: www.portford.com 

Vehicle 

2013 Ford Edge Sport 4 DR Wagon 
6cy1 Gasoline 3.7 
6-Speed Automatic 

Lie.Plate:  
Lie Expire: 0812014 
Prod Date: 0712013 

Veh Insp#: 
Condition: 

Lie State: NH 
VIN: 2FMDK4AK1DB  

Mileage: 5,813 
Mileage Type: Actual 

Code: P7403E 

10f25f2013 02:45 PM 

EA14-002 000132LC



101251201302'31 PM 

Ext. Color: WHITE PLATINUM PRl Int. Color: 
Ext Refinish: Three-Stage UserDefined Int. Refinish: Two-Stage 

Ext. Paint Coda: UG Int. Trim Code: 

Options 

2nd Row Head Afrbags 4-Wheel Drive AMlFM CD Player 
Air Conditioning Amplifier Anti-lock Brakes 
Auto Headlamp Control Automatic Dimming Mirror Bodyside Cladding 
Bucket Seats CargofTrunk Net Center Console 
Cruise Control Daytime Running Lights Digital Signal Processor 
Driver Seat Memory Dual Airbags Dual Power Seats 
Dual Zone Auto AlC Floor Mats Garage Door Opener 
Halogen Headlights Head Alrbags Healed Front Seats 
Heated Power Mirrors High Definition Radio Illuminated Visor Mirror 
Intermittent Wipers Keyless Entry Keypad Keyless Entry System 
leather Seats Leather Steering Wheel Lighted Entry System 
MP3 Player Mirror(s) Memory Navigation System 
Overhead Console Polished Alloy Wheels Power Brakes 
Power Door Locks Power Liftgsle Power Steering 
Power Windows Pwr Driver Lumbar Supp Rain-Sensing WIS Wipers 
Rear Spoiler Rear View Camera Rear Window Defroster 
Rear Window WiperlWasher Remote Starter Reverse Sensing System 
Side Airbags Sirius Satellite Radio Special Factory Paint 
Split Folding Rear Seat Sport Suspension Stability Cntrl Suspensn 
Sirg Wheel Radio Control Tachometer 1111 & Telescopic Steer 
Tinted Glass Tire Pressure Monitor Tonneau/Cargo Cover 
Traction Control System Trip Computer USB Audio Inpul 
Visla Roof Wireless Audio Streaming Wireless Phone Connect 

Line Op Guide MC Description MFR.Part No. Price ADJ% Hours R 

.B22t 
1 E 343 Glass Panel. Roof 7T4Z18500A18A $B69.83 0.8 SM 

MIIDLIIiI E;D1[illll 
2 N M69 

2 Items 

Glass Clean Up ADDITIONAL OPERATION 
» INSIDE TRACKS & INTERIOR 

1.0· ME· 

Gross Parts 
Parts & Material Total 

$869.83 
$869.83 

Labor Rate Replace Repair Hrs 
Hrs 

Total Hrs 

Sheet Metal (SM) $46.00 0.8 0.8 $36.80 
Mech/Elec (ME) $114.95 1.0 1.0 $114.95 
Frame (FR) $65.00 
Refinish (RF) $46.00 
Paint Materials $26.00 

labor Total 1.8 Hours $151.75 
Gross Total $1,021.58 

10125r.1013 02.45 Plot P-u.2Of. 
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Regisler online to check the status of your claim and stay connected with Slate Farm®. To register, go to statefarm com and select Check the 
Status of a Claim. If you are already registered, thank you! Not available in New Mexico. 

Alternate Parts Y/OO/OO/OO/OO/OO CUM 00/00/00/00/00 Zip Code: 03110 Default 
Recycled Parts Y/O/O Zip Code: 03105 INV DATE: 10124/2013 

Audatex Estimating 1.0.019 ES 10/25/2013 02:45 PM REL 1.0.019 DT 10/0112013 
Copyright (C) 2013 Audatex North America, Inc. 

SM-SHEET METAL ME-MECHIELEC FR-FRAME RE-REFINISH SY-SYSTEM 
THIS IS AN ESTIMATE. REPAIR FACILITIES MUST INSPECT THE VEHICLE TO DETERMINE 
IF ANY REPAIRS NOT LISTED ARE REQUIRED, AND TO CONTACT STATE FARM BEFORE 
MAKING SUCH REPAIRS. REPAIRER ALSO IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDUCTING ANY 
NECESSARY INSPECTION AND SAFETY CHECKS PRIOR TO AND AFTER COMPLETING REPAIRS. 

ANY PERSON WHO, WITH A PURPOSE TO INJURE, DEFRAUD OR DECEIVE ANY INSURANCE 
COMPANY, FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE OR 
MISLEADING INFORMATION IS SUBJECT TO PROSECUTION AND PUNISHMENT FOR INSURANCE 
FRAUD, AS PROVIDED IN RSA 638:20. 

WE WILL PROVIDE YOU WITH THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF A RECOGNIZED, COMPETENT AND 
CONVENIENTLY LOCATED REPAIR SHOP OR FACILITY WHO IS WILLING AND ABLE TO REPAIR 
OR REPLACE THE DAMAGED MOTOR VEHICLE WITH OTHER OF LIKE, KIND AND QUALITY 
WITHIN A REASONABLE TIME FOR THE PRICE QUOTED IN THE APPRAISAL. ANY REPAIR 
SHOP OR FACILITY MAY BE USED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE INSURED OR CLAIMANT. 

Op Codes 

• = User-Entered Value 
EC'" ... NON-OEM PART 
EU ". RECYCLED PART 
UM= REMANIREBUIL T PART 
UC;:: RECOND PART 
N ;:: ADDITIONAL OPERATION 
IT = Partial Repair 
P :: Check 

E =NEW PART 
ET;:: Partial Replace Labor 
TE =Partial Replace Price 
L =Refinish 
TT ;:: Two-Tone 
BR = Blend Refinish 
CG'" Chlpguard 

NG;;;; Replace NAGS 
EP = .... NON-OEM PART 
PM= REMAN/REBUILT PART 
PC =RECOND PART 
SB =Sublet Repair 
I =Repair 
RI = R & I Assembly 

d 'rhis report contains proprielary information of Audatex and may not be disclosed to any third party (other than 
~ the insured, claimant and others on a need to know basis In order to effectuate the claims process) without "" Au atex Audatex's prior wrilten consent 

It so:..'.. cO_piIl.- ...... 
Copyright (C) 2013 Audatex North America. Inc. 

Audatex Estimating is a trademark of Audatex North America, Inc. 


101251201302'45 PM 
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Estimate Summary Page 

Gross Total $1,021.58 
Net Total $1,021.58 

Audatex Estimating 7.0.019 ES 10/25/2013 02:45 PM REL 7.0.019 DT 10/01/2013 
Copyright (C) 2013 Audatex North AmerIca, Inc. 

10125:"2013 !l2,4l$ PM Page ~ of 4 
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ProVldmg Insurarn;e and Financial StNVicos AStateFarme 
Home OffiGB. Bloomington. It 

November 18, 2013 

Ford Motors Co State Fann Claims 
PO Box 70 P.O. Box 2371 

Bloomington IL 61702·2371Dearborn MI 48121~0070 

Certified Mail-Return Receipt Requested 

RE: Claim Number: 
Date of Loss: 
Our Insured: 

 
October 21,2013 

 

Your File Number: "''''THEIR FILE NUMBER'" 
Insured's Deductible: $250.00 

To Whom It May Concern: 

This notice is to advise of a loss that occurred to our insured's vehicle. The damage was 
caused by the sunroof suddenly shattered - no signs of impact. 

Our investigation indicates that Ford Motor Company is responsible for this loss. By virtue of 
our payment, we are entitled to recover from the responsible party. Please consider this letter as 
our demand to Ford Motor Company for reimbursement of $1,233.37. 

Any settlement with State Farm's policyholder with respect to this loss must not prejudice our 
rights, as subrogor, and shall not be released by execution of a general release with such 
policyholder. 

In order to assist you in evaluating and processing the claim we are asserting, we may provide 
nonpublic personal information about our customer. We are sharing this information to effect, 
administer. or enforce a transaction authorized by the consumer. However, you are neither 
authorized nor permitted to: (1) use the customer information we provide for any purpose other 
than to evaluate and process the subrogation claim. or (2) disclose or share the customer 
information we provide for any purpose other than to evaluate and process the subrogation 
claim. 

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at the number listed 
below. If I am not available, any other member of my team may assist you. 

EA14-002 000136LC
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STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES 

LIKE A GOOD NEIGHBOR. STATE FARM IS THERE 


1 STATE FARM DRIVE 

CONCORDVILLE, PA 19339 


PHONE (800) 839-8050 - FAX ALL SUPPLEMENT REQUESTS TO (800) 916-0342 


..... PRIOR DAMAGE ESTIMATE ••• 

10/251201302:31 PM 

Owner 

Owner:  
Address:  Work/Day: 

HomelDay:  
City State Zip: MANCHESTER, NH  Cell:  

Claim #I:  
Loss DatelTlme: 1012112013 

Ins. Company: State Farm 

Insured:  

City State Zip: 

Claim Rep: Team CP Unit CF ACC NE 
Address: 

Insured Policy # : 
Loss Type; Comprehensive 

Home/Day:  
Cell:  

WorklDay: {  

Inspection Date: 10/2512013 InspectIon Type: Field 

Inspection Location: Portsmouth Ford Contact: 


Address: 400 Spaulding Tpke 

City State Zip: Portsmouth, NH 03801 


Primary Impact: Non-Collision Secondary Impact: 


Contact: Mark Morrow 28-01-11 

, '~ ...• - ..-.----.----------------------------------....,
i Repaire~,.•__ .._____ 

Repairer: PORTSMOUTH FORD Contact: DAN BERGERON 6755 
Address: 400 SPAULDING TURNPIKE (603}433-1221 

City State ZIp: Portsmouth, NH 03802 
Email: www.portford.com 

Vehicle 

2013 Ford Edge Sport 4 DR Wagon 
6cy1 Gasoline 3.7 
6-Speed Automatic 

Lie.Plate:  : NH 
Lie Expire: 0812014 VIN: 2FMDK4AK1 DB  
Prod Date: 07/2013 Mileage: 5,813 

Veh Inspll: Mileage Type: Actual 
Condition: Code: P7403E 

101251201$ 02.45 PM 
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10QM013 02:31 PM 

Ext. Color: WHITE PLATINUM PRL Int. Color: 
Ext. Refinish: Three-Stage UserDefined Int. Refinish: Two-Slage 

Ext. Paint Code: UG Int. Trim Code: 

Options 

2nd Row Head Airbags 4-Wheel Drive AM/FM CD Player 
Air Conditioning Amplifier Anti-Lock Brakes 
Aulo Headlamp Control Automatic Dimming Mirror Bodyside Cladding 
Bucket Seals CargolTrunk Net Center Console 
Cruise Conlrol Daytime Running Lights Digital Signal Processor 
Driver Seal Memory Dual Airbags Dual Power Seats 
Dual Zone Auto NC Floor Mats Garage Door Opener 
Halogen Headlights Head Airbags Heated Front Seats 
Heated Power Mirrors High Definition Radio illuminated Visor Mirror 
Intermittent Wipers Keyless Entry Keypad Keyless Entry System 
Leather Seats Leather Steering Wheel Lighted Entry System 
MP3 Player Mirror(s) Memory Navigation System 
Overhead Console Polished Alloy Wheels Power Brakes 
Power Door Locks Power Llftgate Power Steering 
Power WIndows Pwr Driver Lumbar Supp Rain-Sensing WIS Wipers 
Rear Spoiler Rear View Camera Rear Window Defroster 
Rear Window WiperIWasher Remote Starter Reverse Sensing System 
Side Airbags Sirius Satellite Radio Special Factory Paint 
Split Folding Rear Seat Sport Suspension Stability Cntrl Suspensn 
Strg Wheel Radio Control Tachometer nit & Telescopic Steer 
Tinted Glass Tire Pressure Monitor Tonneau/Cargo Cover 
Traction Control System Trip Computer USB Audio Input 
Visla Roof Wireless Audio Streaming Wireless Phone Connect 

Line Op Guide MC Description MFR.Part No. Price ADJ% Hours R 

E 343 Glass Panel.Roof 7T4Z18500A18A $869.83 0.6 SM 

Manyal Entries 
2 N M69 

2 Items 

Glass Clean Up ADDITIONAL OPERATION 
» INSIDE TRACKS & INTERIOR 

ME" 

Estimate Total 

Gross Parts 
Parts & Material Total 

$869.83 
$869.83 

Labor Rate Replace RepaIr Hrs 
Hrs 

Total Hrs 

Sheet Metal (SM) $46.00 0.8 0.8 $36.80 
MechlElec (ME) $114.95 1.0 1.0 $114.95 
Frame (FR) $65.00 
Refinish (RF) $46.00 
Paint Materials $26.00 

Labor Total 1.8 Hours $151.15 

Gross Total $1,021.58 


10125fl013 02;45 PM 
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101251201302:31 PM 

Register online to check the status of your claim and stay connected with State Farm®. To register, go to stalefarm.com and select Check the 
Status of a Claim, If you are already registered. thank you! Not available in New Mexico, 

Alternate Parts Y/OO/OO/OO/OO/aO CUM 00/00/00/00/00 Zip Code: 03110 Default 
Recycled Parts YIOIO Zip Code: 03105 INV DATE: 10124/2013 

Audatex Estimating 7.0.019 ES 10/25/201302:45 PM REL 7.0.019 DT 10101/2013 
Copyright (C) 2013 Audatex North America, 'nc. 

SM-SHEET METAL ME-MECH/ELEC FR-FRAME RE-REFINISH SY-SYSTEM 
THIS IS AN ESTIMATE. REPAIR FACILITIES MUST INSPECT THE VEHICLE TO DETERMINE 
IF ANY REPAIRS NOT LISTED ARE REQUIRED. AND TO CONTACT STATE FARM BEFORE 
MAKING SUCH REPAIRS. REPAIRER Al-SO IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDUCTING ANY 
NECESSARY INSPECTION AND SAFETY CHECKS PRIOR TO AND AFTER COMPLETING REPAIRS, 

ANY PERSON WHO, WITH A PURPOSE TO INJURE, DEFRAUD OR DECEIVE ANY INSURANCE 
COMPANY, FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE OR 
MISLEADING INFORMATION IS SUBJECT TO PROSECUTION AND PUNISHMENT FOR INSURANCE 
FRAUD, AS PROVIDED IN RSA 638:20. 

WE WILL PROVIDE YOU WITH THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF A RECOGNIZED, COMPETENT AND 
CONVENIENTLY LOCATED REPAIR SHOP OR FACILITY WHO IS WILLING AND ABLE TO REPAIR 
OR REPLACE THE DAMAGED MOTOR VEHICLE WITH OTHER OF LIKE, KIND AND QUALITY 
WITHIN A REASONABLE TIME FOR THE PRICE QUOTED IN THE APPRAISAL. ANY REPAIR 
SHOP OR FACILITY MAY BE USED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE INSURED OR CLAIMANT. 

Op Codes 

• :;;; User-Entered Value 
EC :;;; •• NON-OEM PART 
EU =RECYCLED PART 
UM= REMANIREBUILT PART 
UC =RECOND PART 
N :;;; ADDITIONAL OPERATION 
IT =Partial Repair 
P =Check 

E =NEW PART 
ET =Partial Replace Labor 
TE =Partial Replace Price 
L .. Refinish 
TT =Two-Tone 
BR =Blend Refinish 
CG" Chipguard 

NG= Replace NAGS 
EP .... NON-OEM PART 
PM.. REMAN/REBUIL T PART 
PC:: RECOND PART 
S8 :: Sublet Repair 
I .. Repair 
RI '" R & I Assembly 

This report contains proprietary information of Audatex and may not be disclosed to any third party (other than 
~ the insured. claimant and others on a need to know basis in order to effectuate the claims process) without AudatexIf' Audatex's prior written consent. 

'" So:"" II COlPlp.ll1; 
. 

"., 
.....,Copyright (C) 2013 Audatex North America, Inc. 

Audatex Estimating is a trademark of Audatex North America, Inc. 

10fl5l2013 02~5 PM I'Iae3014 
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Estimate Summary Page 

Gross Total $1,021.58 
Net Total $1,021.58 

Audatex Estimating 7.0.019 ES 10/25/2013 02:45 PM REL 7.0.019 DT 1010112013 
Copyright (C) 2013 Audatex North America, Inc. 

101251201302:45 PM Poge4014 
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RBZ00070 

StateFann State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company 

A. Auto Payments by Participant/COL 
Route To: Stacey Vandegraft 

BASIC CLAIM INFORMATION 

Claim Number: 

Cate of loss: 
Policy Number: 
Named Insured: 

 

10-21-2013 
 

 

!Named Insured(s} 1340 • COMP 

C denotes consolidated payment 

edenotes EFT payment 

P previously converted payment from CAT/CMR 

Payment 
Number 
128871020J 

Issued 
Q!!! 
10-26-2013 

Payee 
 

Payable 
COL 

342 

Pay 
Cd Status 

Paid 

Total: 

Auth 
Amount !Q 
$771.58 U28J 

$171.58 

Rsn 
Cd 

INamed Insured(s) I 501 • RENT 

C denotes consolidated payment 

E denotes EFT payment 

P previously converted payment from CAT/CMR 

Issued 
Date Payee 

Payment 
Number 
128880981K E 11-04-2013 HERTZ LOCAL EDITION 

Payable 
COL 
501 

Pay 
£9 
1 

Status 

Paid 

Total: 

Auth 
Amount 10 

$211.79 ECSAPY 

$211.79 

Rsn 
Cd 

Date: 11-18-2013 Page 1 


FOR INTERNAL STATE FARM USE ONLY 

Contains CONFIDENTIAL information which may not be disclosed without express written authorization. 
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RBZOOOMD 
StateFarm State Fann Mutual Automobile Insurance Company 

Auto Rental Bills A~ 
Route To: Stacey Vandegraft 

BASIC CLAIM INFORMATION 

Claim Number: 

Date of Loss: 

Policy Number:

 

 

 

 

 

llTAYLOR, KAREN II 
BILL SUMMARYI I 


Bill In10nnatlon 

Invoice Number:  Claim Number:  
Rental Vendor: HERTZ LOCAL EDITION Date of Loss: 10-21-2013 
Insured Name:  Received From Renter: $52.95 
Renter Name:  Billed To Others: 

Rental Start Date: 10-21-2013 Amount Due: $211.79 
Renter End Date: 11-01-2013 Amount Paid To Date: $211.79 

Current Bill Status 

Primary Status Primary Reason(s) 


Reviewed 

Sec2nda~ StatUI Secondary Reason's! 


Paid 

Vehicle Infonnation 

Vehicle Rental Start Rental End AssndClass A~~rClass M!h! M2!!!! 

01 10-21-2013 11-01-2013 CC CC VERSA 1.6 


Invoice Details 
Rate Percent Extended 

Vehicle Descrietion Billed Party Quanti!l .rtU..W Covered Amount 

01 Daily Rental Rate Stale Farm 12 20.24 80.000 $194.30 

01 Daily Rental Rate Renter 12 20.24 20.000 $48.58 

01 Sales Tax State Farm 194.30 9.000 100.000 $17.49 

01 Sales Tax Renier 48.58 9.000 100.000 $4.37 


Subtotal Less Taxes: $242.88 Received From Renter: $52.95 

Total Taxes: $21.86 Amount Due From State Fann : $211.79 


Date: 11-18-2013 Page 1 


FOR INTERNAL STATE FARM USE ONLY 

Contains CONFIDENTIAL Information which may not be disclosed without express written authorization. 
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I 

StateFann 

A. 

RBZOOOMD 

State Fann Mutual Automobile Insurance Company 

Auto Rental Bills 
Route To: Stacey Vandegraft 

BASIC CLAIM INFORMATION 

Claim Number:  

Date of Loss: 10-21-2013 
Policy Number:  
Namedlnsu~:  

II TAYLOR, KAREN 

,BILL SUMMARY 

BiIIlnfonnation 

Invoice Number:  Claim Number:  
Rental Vendor: HERTZ LOCAL EDITION Date of Loss: 10-21-2013 
Insured Name:  Received From Renter: $52.95 
Renter Name: Billed To Others: 

Rental Start Date: 10-21-2013 Amount Due: $211.79 
Renter End Date: 11-01-2013 Amount Paid To Date: $211.79 

Current Bill Status 

Primary Status Primary Reason(s) 


Reviewed 

Seconda!] Status Seconda!] ReasoD(s} 


Paid 


Vehicle Infonnation 


Vehicle Rental ~tart Rel!1iIED~ Assnd Class Aeer Clasl Make Model 

01 10-21-2013 11-01-2013 CC CC VERSA 1.6 


Invoice Details 
Rate Percent Extended 

Vehicle Deacri(!!ion Billed Pam Quan!ilX 00Jll CSlXemd Amo!olD! 
01 Dally Rental Rate State Farm 12 20.24 80.000 $194.30 
01 Daily Rental Rate Renter 12 20.24 20.000 $48.58 
01 Sales Tax State Farm 194.30 9.000 100.000 $17.49 
01 Sales Tax Renter 48.58 9.000 100.000 $4.37 

Subtotal Less Taxes: $242.88 Received From Renter: $52.95 

Total Taxes: $21.86 Amount Due From Stale Fann : $211.79 


Date: 11-18-2013 Page 1 


FOR INTERNAl STATE FARM USE ONLY 

Contains CONFIDENTIAL information which may not be disclosed without express wrinen authorization. 
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~Ii~-' SHELTER 
: INSURANCE 
~ COMPANIES 
SHELTER MUTUAL OF Trft
SHELTER GENERAL cc,w~
SHELTER LIFE 

December] 0, 2012 

FORD MOTOR COMPANY 

PO BOX 70 

DEARBORN, MI 48121 


RE: Claim Number:  
Insured:  
Date of Loss: 1118/20]2 
Loss vehicle: 2013 FORD ESCAPE 
VIN#: I FMCU9J90DU  

Dear Sir or Madam, 

We have investigated this loss and have found your company to be the responsible party due to product 
failure. We settled with our insured and our policy subrogates us to those rights of recovery. We ask that 
you honor our $1547.86 subrogation claim. This amount includes our insured's $1000.00 deductible. 

The sunroof glass exploded while our insured was driving down the interstate. We have investigated this 
claim and have found there have been several reported incidents reported to Ford Motor Company for this 
type of loss. 

Enclosed are documents supporting our claim. We have also included damage photographs showing 
damage to the sunroofglass ofour insured's unit. 

To help you evaluate and handle this subrogation claim, we may provide non public personal information. 
The Jaw allows this to manage the claim. But you are not authorized or permitted to use, disclose, or 
share this information for any purpose other than evaluating and handling this subrogation claim. 

Please make your check payable to Shelter Insurance Companies as subrogee of Norman Wayman & 
Gayla Wayman. Please forward payment to Shelter Insurance Companies, PO Box 776, Salem, IL 
62881. 

Section 919.80 of the Rules of the Illinois Department oflnsurance requires that our company advise you 
that, ifyou wish to take this matter up with the lIlinois Department ofInsurance, it maintains a Consumer 
Division in Chicago at 100 West Randolph, Suite 15-100, Chicago, Illinois 60601-325 I and in 
Springfield, Illinois at 320 West Washington, Springfield, Illinois 62767. 

Sincerely, 

Adam Bass 
Claims Department 
Phone: 618-548-1767 
Fax: 618-548-1765 

EA14-002 000151LC



SHELTER INSURANCE COMPANY 
Springfield, Illinois 


Adam Bass 618-548-1767 

PO Box 6008, Columbia, MO 65205 


Phone: (800) 223-6102 

Oaim#:  

Fax: (888) 742-5671 Workfile 10:  

SUpplement of Record 1 with Summary 

Written By: ADAM BASS, 12/10/2012 9:36:35 AM 
Adjuster: BASS, ADAM 

Insured: 

Type of Loss: 

Point of Impact: 

 

Comprehensive 

28 Glass 

Policy if: 

Date of Loss: 

Deductible: 

11/08/2012 12:00 AM 

1000.00 

Oalm #: 

Days to Repair: 

 

2 

owner: 
 

Inspection location: 

Non Olive-in 

Appraiser Information: 

abass@sheltertnsurance.com 
(618) 267-7930 

Repair Facility: 

MURPHYSBORO, Il  
 

VEHICLE 

Year: 2013 Color: lnt: Ucense: Production Date: 

Make: FORD Body Style: 4DUTV State: Odometer; 

Model: ESCAPE 4X4 Engine: 4-2.0L-T VIN: 1FMCU9J90DU  Condition: 
mANIUM 

TRANSMISSION 

Automatic Transmission 

4 Wheel Olive 

POWER 

Power Steering 

Power Brakes 

Power Windows 

Power Locks 

Power Driver Seat 

Power Mirrors 

Heated Mirrors 

Memory package 

DECOR 

Dual Mirrors 

Privacy Glass 

Console/Storage 

Overhead Console 

CONVENIENCE 

Air Conditioning 

Tilt Wheel 

Cruise Control 

Telescopic Wheel 

Intermittent Wipers 

Olmate Control 

Keyless Entry 

Alarm 

Dual Air Condition 

steering Wheel Controls 

Par1dng Sensors 

Remote Starter 

Message Center 

RADIO 

AM Radio 

FM Radio 

Stereo 

Searth/Seek 

Premium Radio 

Auxiliary Audio Connection 

Satellite Radlo 

SAFETY 

AntH.ock Brakes (4) 

DOver Air Bag 

Passenger AIr Bag 

Head/Curtain Air Bags 

Front Side Impact Air Bags 

Rear SIde Impact AJr Bags 

4 Wheel DiSC Brakes 

Traction Control 

Stability Control 

ROOF 

Luggage/Roof Rack 

SEATS 

Leather Seats 

Heated Seats 

Recline/lounge Seats 

WHEELS 

Aluminum/Alloy Wheels 

PAINT 

Oear Coat Paint 

OTHER 

Fog Lamps 

Rear Spoiler 

Signal Integrated Mirrors 

Xenon Head/amps 

12/10/20129:37:27 AM 028905 Page 1 
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Qaim#: 

Wor1d'ile 10:  

Supplement of Record 1 with Summary 

2013 FORD ESCAPE 4X4 TITANIUM 4D l1TV 4-2.ot-T 

Une Oper Desaiption Part Number Qty Extended labor Paint 
Price $ 

1 ROOf 
2 Rep! Front glass 8A5Z54500AlBA 1 1,050.87 0.8 

3 * SOl R&I Housing assv OSZ78502C22A J.Jl 
SUBTOTALS 1,050.87 3.8 0.0 

E5nMATE TOTALS 
category Basis Rate Cost $ 
Parts l,050.B7 


Body Labor 3.8 hrs @ $ 107.97/hr '110.29 


Subtotal 1,461.16 

Sales Tax $ I,OSO.B7 @ 8.2500 % 86.70 

Total Cost of Repairs 1,547.86 

Deductible 1,000.00 

Total Adjustments 1,000.00 

Net Cost of Repairs 547.86 

I2/10/20l2 9:37:27 AM 028905 Page 2 
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Oaim It: 

Worldile ID:  

Supplement of Record 1 with Summary 

2013 FORD ESCAPE 4X4 TITANIUM 4D lIfV 4-2.0L-T 

SUPPLEMENT SUMMARY 

Line Oper Desa1pt1on Part Number Extended labor Paint 
Price $ 

Deleted Items 

3 

Added Items 

3 * 501 

Rep! 

R&I 

Housing assy 

Housing aSS>! 

OSZ78502C22A 

05Z78502C22A 

SUBTOTALS 

1 -702.22 

-702.22 

-3.0 

0.0 0.0 

TOTALS SUMMARY 
Category Basis Rate Cost $ 
parts -702.22 

Body Labor 0.00 

subtotal -702.22 

Sales Tax $ -702.22 @ 8.2500% -57.93 

Total Supplement Amount -760.15 


NET COST OF SUPPlEMENT -760.15 


CUMULATIVE EFFECTS OF SUPPLEMENT(S) 

Estimate 

Supplement SOl 

2,308.01 

-760.15 

ADAM BASS 

ADAM BASS 

Workfile TobIl: 

TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS: 

NET COST OF REPAIRS: 

$ 1,547.86 

$ 1,000.00 

$ 547.86 

Please note, it is possible for suppliers to have different pricing structures. In order for Shelter Insurance to obtain 
the agreed part pricing with shipping, please identify that your sourcing was through CCC Pathways estimating 
software. 

B equals the percentage of depreciation taken on the part and tax. 

CAUTION...FAIUNG TO PRESENT THIS EsnMATE TO THE REPAIR FACIlITY BEFORE REPAIRS MAY RESULT IN 
ADDmONAl EXPENSE TO YOU. NO ADDmONAL PAYMENT WILL BE MADE UNLESS AUTHORIZED BY A COMPANY 
REPRESENTATIVE. 

IN ORDER TO ASSURE YOURSELF OF QUALITY REPAIRS SHELTER INSURANCE COMPANIES RECOMMEND THAT YOU 
SELECT A REPAIR FACILITY THAT USES THE PROPER EQUIPMENT AND FOLLOWS REPAIR PROCEDURES 
RECOMMENDED BY THE AUTO MANUFAOURER AND COLUSION REPAIR INDUSTRY. 

12/10/20129:37:27 AM 028905 Page 3 
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Cairn#:  

Workfile ID:  

SUpplement of Record 1 with SUmmary 

2013 FORD ESCAPE 4X4 TITANIUM 4D UN 4-2.0L-T 

ILUNOIS LAW REQUIRES THAT VEHIQ.E REPAIRERS MUST BE UCENSED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 5-301 

OF THE IlliNOIS VEHICLE CODE. 


Estimate based on MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE. Unless otherwise noted all items are derived from the Guide 

DR2MK13, ece Data Date 12/3/2012, and the parts selected are OEM-parts manufactured by the vehicles Original 

Equipment Manufacturer. OEM parts are available at OE/Vehicle dealerships. OPT OEM (Optional OEM) or AlT OEM 

(Alternative OEM) parts are OEM parts that may be provided by or through alternate sources other than the OEM 

vehicle dealerships. OPT OEM or ALT OEM parts may reflect some specific, special, or unique pridng or discount. 

OPT OEM or ALT OEM parts may include "Blemished" parts provided by OEM's through OEM vehicle dealerships. 

Asterisk (*) or Double Asterisk (**) indicates that the parts and/or labor Information provided by MOTOR may have 

been modified or may have come from an alternate data source. Tilde sign ("') items indicate MOTOR Not-Included 

Labor operations. The symbol «» indicates the refinish operation WILL NOT be performed as a separate procedure 

from the other panels in the estimate. Non-Original Equipment Manufacturer aftermarket parts are described as AM. 

Used parts are described as LKQ, RCY, or USED, Reconditioned parts are described as Recond. Recored parts are 

described as Recore. NAGS Part Numbers and Benchmark Prices are provided by National Auto Glass SpedflCations. 

Labor operation times listed on the line with the NAGS Information are MOTOR suggested labor operation times. 

NAGS labor operation times are not included. Pound sign (#) items Indicate manual entries. 


Some 2012 vehicles contain minor changes from the previous year. For those vehicles, prior to receiving updated 

data from the vehicle manufacturer, labor and parts data from the previOUS year may be used. The ecc ONE 

estimator has a complete list of applicable vehicles. Parts numbers and prices should be confirmed with the local 

dealership. 


The following is a list of additional abbreviations or symbols that may be used to describe work to be done or parts to 

be repaired or replaced: 


SYMBOLS FOllOWING PART PRIeE: 

m;;;:MOTOR Mechanical component. s=MOTOR Structural component. T;;;:Miscellaneous Taxed charge category. 

X=Miscellaneous Non-Taxed charge category. 


SYMBOLS FOLLOWING LABOR: 

D=Diagnostic labor category. E=Electricallabor category. F=Frame labor category. G=Glass labor category. 

M=Mechanicallabor category. S=Structural labor category. (numbers) 1 through 4=User Defined Labor categories. 


OTHER SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS: 

Adj.=Adjacent. Algn.=Align. ALU=Alumlnum. NM=Aftermarket part. Blnd=Blend. BOR=Boron steel. 

CAPA=Certified Automotive Parts Association. D&R=Disconnect and Reconnect HSS=High Strength Steel. 

HYD=Hydroformed Steel. Incl.=Induded. LKQ=Uke Kind and Quality. IT=left. MAG=Magnesium. Non-Adj.=Non 

Adjacent. NSF=NSF International Certified Part. O/H=Overhaul. Qty=Quantity. Refn;;;:Refinish. Repl =Replace. 

R&I=Remove and Install. R&R=Remove and Replace. Rpr=Repair. RT;;;:Rlght. SAS=Sandwiched Steel. 

Sect=Section. Subl=Sublet. UHS=UItra High Strength Steel. N=Note(s) associated with the estimate line. 


ecc ONE Estimating - A product of cce Information Services Inc. 


The following is a list of abbreviations that may be used in cee ONE Estimating that are not part of the MOTOR 

CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE: 

BAR=Bureau of Automotive Repair. EPA=Environmental Protection Agenc.y. NHTSA= National Highway 

Transportation and Safety Administration. POR=Paintiess Dent Repair. VlN=VehicJe Identification Number. 
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SHELTER 

INSURANCE 


==. COMPANIES 

SHELTER MUTUAL 
SHELTER GENERAL 

02/1812013 

THE ERSKINE LAW GROUP 
MAGGIE ERSKI1'I."'E 
342 S MAINST 
ROCHESTER, MI 48301 

RE: 	 Claim Number:  
Date of Loss: 11/08/2012 
Insured:  
Damages: $1,541.86 

Dear Ms Erskine: 

Please be advised that the above claim bas been reassigned to me for conclusion. We have received 
your letter dated January 8,2013 requesting additional information on this claim. Attached is the 
information you requested. 

1. 	 Our insured's statement is attached. 
2. 	 A report was not made by the police or fire department. 
3. 	 All photographs related to this loss are attached. 
4. 	 We do not have an expert report on this claim as our insured took the vehicle to Ford. 
S. 	 Repair estimate attached. 
6. 	 Complete service history for this vehicle is not available at this time. 
1. 	 The loss occurred in Houston, Texas. 
8. 	 1FMCU9J90DU  
9. 	 Mileage is not available at this time. 
10. Defective sunroof 
] 1. It's been replaced by Tommy Vaughn Motor 
12. 	 Houston, Texas 
13. 	 There are no after market additions or modifications to the vehicle that we are aware of. 
14. 	 The keys were in the ignition. 
15. 	 The engine was running. 

Please let me know ifyou need anything further. 

Sincerely, 

Shelter Insurance Companies • CLMSUBRO • PO Box 6007 • Columbia, MO 65205-6007 

EA14-002 000160LC
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RE: AT0000000959272 2of2 

Shannon Gibson 
Claims Department 
Phone: 800-390-6245 x13 
Fax: 888-742-567] 
Email: SGibson@ShelterInsurance.com 

cc: 
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Claim #  Insured Driver's 
Insured -  Statement 
Loss Date - 11-08-2012 

STATEMENT OF VIRGINIA RUTLEDGE 

RECORDED BY: Adam Bass 
RECORDED ON: November 15,2012 
TRANSCRIBED BY: Johnnie Clair 
TRANSCRIBED ON: February 15, 2013 

This is Adam Bass with Shelter Insurance®. This is Claim Number  It is 
Thursday, November the 151h

, 2012. It is 11:36 a.m. I'm speaking with, uhf virginia 
Rutledge. 

Q. 	 Virginia is it okay if we record this call for quality assurance? 
A. 	 Yes. 

Q. 	 Okay and Virginia our insured is, uh, . Uh, what is your relationship to 
him? 

A He's my father. 

Q, 	 Okay and if you would, uh, just describe to me, uh, what took place in this loss? 
A. 	 I was driving my 2013 Ford Escape to work in the morning; driving down the interstate; 

uh, and my sun roof glass broke; the glass exploded basically. 

Q. 	 Okay what interstate were you traveling on? 
A. 	 Interstate 10 in Houston and I was traveling east. 

Q. 	 That's Houston, Texas? 
A. 	 Houston, Texas. 

Q. 	 Okay and, uh; did you notice; did anything hit your vehicle or anything; did you find 
anything on the inside that is a rock or anything like that? 

A. 	 Find any evidence that something hit my vehicle; though it was on the top of my vehicle, 
so. 

Q. 	 Okay; okay was it, I mean was it close to any buildings; did any you know when this 
occurred did any vehicles or anything pass you or anything like that? 

A. 	 No I wasn't close to any buildings; I wasn't close to any vehicles. I'd say; I would say 
the closest vehicle was 20 yards away and I wasn't driving underneath an overhead 
pass or anything. 

Q. 	 Okay besides the, uh, the sunroof glass is there any other physical damage to the 
vehicle? 

A. 	 No. 
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Q. 	 Okay and, uh; what are the; after the, after the loss occurred, what did. uh. what'd you 
do with the vehicle? 

A. 	 I drove to work and inspected it and then I called the Ford Dealership and took it there 
to have them inspect it. 

Q. 	 Okay what's the; which dealership is that? 
A. 	 Tommy Vaughn Ford Dealership in Houston. Texas. 

Q. 	 Okay and what did. uh: what did you find out; the. from when they looked at it? 
A. 	 They weren't really sure what happened; they took pictures and submitted to Ford 

Motor Company which I'm guessing its Headquarters and they stated that there was a 
whole in the center is what it was; have you (inaudible, voice distorted) ... broken upon, 
uh, impact; uh, versus (inaudible, unclear speect1); which was the single mine or 
something to that effect. 

Q. 	 Okay then it; then Ford have a representative or you know look at the vehicle physically 
or did they just look at the photos? 

A. 	 Ford just looked at the photos. 

Q. 	 Okay; and the vehicle is currently still at, uh, Tommy Vaughn Ford? 
A. 	 Yes. 

Q. 	 Okay, uh, is there anything else, uh, in regards to, uh, what occurred that we haven't 
talked about? 

A. 	 I don't think so. 

Q. 	 Okay, uh. with your permission then, if there's nothing else to add "II go ahead and end 
the recording. 

A. 	 Sure. 

Q. 	 Okay; uh, once again this is Adam Bass with Shelter Insurance@; it is now 11 :39 a.m. 
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SHELTER INSURANCE COMPANY 
Sprtngnetd, IlInoIs 


Adam Bas 618-518-1767 

PO Box 6008, COkmbIa, f«) 652D5 


Phone: (800) 223-6102 

 

Fmc: (888) 742<>5671  

EItImata fill Record 

Wrtien Br. AtW4 BASS, 11/1SI2011 ~13105 "... 
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u.a DdOIpIIDa Pert ....... Qtr .......
.d.n 
'" 

PllDet 
1 ROOF 
2 ~ FftKttass 8A5Z545OlIA.t.8 1 1,051"'7 0.8 

3 ,.. Cl5Z18SQ2C22A 1 1Ol.22 3,0tI!"'!!l 
IUnOfALC 1.753.09 U 0.0 

ESTIMATE 10TALS .... c.t,CMeaGr'f Rate 
Farts 1,153,09 

Sodyllibor J.8hrs @ t 107,97 lhr 41o.l9 

~ 2.1CU8 

SlIes"RDc $!t7S,",5 8..250011(, 1 .... 63•T_Ia.t fJI Repalts 2,S0801 
fledLr;IItie 1,000.00 
T_IAdJu'!- .. yooOO 
...c.tfII ~Pllhs !I_a 

Ptease (late, It Is possible for suppllErs to have dlfferent pricing structures. In order for Shelter Insurance to obtain 
the agreed part prldro wilt! shipping, please tlitJ'ItIY that your sourcfng YeIt1rOOgh a:c PaIhways esttmatlr\1 
software. 

B eQU81s the percentage d depredation taken on the part and ... 

CAUTlON. ..FAlLlNG TO PRESENrTHlS ESTIMATE TO llfE REPAIR FACILITY BEFORE REPAIRS MAY RESJlT IN 
ADDITIONAL EXPENSE TO YW. NO ADDmONH. PAYMENT WJU. BE MADE UNlESS AIJT11CRlZB) BY A O)MPANY 
REPRESENTATlVE. 

IN ORDER TO ASSURE YOURSa.f OF QUAlITY REPAIRS SHaTER INSURANCE OOMPMlIES RECOMMEND ntAT YCXJ 
sa..r:cr AREPAIR F/I01.ITY THAT USES THE PROPtJl EQUIPMENT AND FOU.O'NS REPAIR PROCB>URES 
RECOMMENDS> BY THE AUTO ~UFJCTURERAND OOUlSION RfPAIR IN>USTRY. 

IWNOlS LAW R.EQUIRES THATvatIa.e MPAtRERS MUST BE UCENSED IN ACCORDANCE Wffii S£CTION 5-301 
OF llfE n.uNOIS 'JEHIQ.E COOE. 

1111512012 2:43:05 PM 
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0IIIm#:  

Wo1dIIeJD: 

EstImate based on MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING WIDE. UnleSs otherwtSe notI!d aD Items are dertYed from the Glide 
ORlMK13, c:cc Data Date 11/141/2012, and the parts selected are OEM-patts mamlactured ~ U1e vehIdes OigJnal 
Equipment Marufattunlr. OEM parts are available at Of/VehIde dealershIps. OPT OEM (Opaonal C&1) or ALT (EM 

(AbmattYe OEM) parts are OEM parts tNt rnav be pn:Mded bv or through atemate SOtIt:es oihertMn the GEM 
vehicle dai!!rstdps. OPT OEM or At.T OEM parts may renect some spedflC. specIaIl or unIqUe prtdng or dlsalJnt. 
OPT OEM or ALT OEM parts mav Indude "BlemIshed' parts prwIded bv CS4's ttwugh OEM veNde deaMrst1Ips. 
Aster1st (.) or Double PStet1Sk rc*) Indk:at2s that the parts ard/(K labor infonnatlcn pnMded by ..orat may hiwe 
been modlt1ad Of' n1II'f have come from an abvnata data soun:a. TI~ sign (....) Items Indlada M01'OR Not-Induded 
labor openJttons. -me.&ymbol «» fndtcatl!S the nft\1sh operation WILL NOT be performed as asepanlte procedure 
from the other peneJs In the estimate. Nan-Q1gInaf E'qulpmert Mlnlfa:turer aftermaicet parts iift desatbed as AM. 
Used parts R desa1bed as UCQ, RCY, or USB>. Ra:ondlloned parts we de5afbed as ReaJnd. Recored pats are 
de!iiCrlbed .. Rsc:ore. NAGS Part NlI11bers and Benc:twna1t PrIces an prc:MdI!d by tGtkInaIlwtD Glass Spec::Jlcatklns. 
I..atlor opeeatb'l times IIsb!d on the lne with the NAGS trtamatJon are r«1rOR suggested labor qJer8Uoo tines. 
NAGS labor ~eratIon times are not Induded. Poood sign (#) lemS Indk:ate manual entrtes. 

Some 2012 vehk:les cortan minor dalges from the pnMOUS 'fflJIII. For those vehtles, prforto receiving updated 
data from the vehlde manufacl\nr, labor and parts c:Iata from the preYlous year may be used. The co:: OIIE 
estimatDI has a comptete list d applk:able ~ Parts numbers a'Id prtes should be confirmed ¥11th the kK:2ll 
deaIerstllp. 

The fnlklwIng Is a 1st of addIIionaI ilbbreviltions or symbols that may be usa:t to desalle wortt to be done or parts to 
be rep.a~ or reptaced: 

SYMBa.S FOIJ.OWJNG PART PRICE: 

m-MOTOR MecharicaJ ~ s-MaroR Structural amponent T .. Mb1c:eIlaneous Taxed charge~. 


X=MI5alll1lmeoui Non-TIUd charge category. 


SYMBCl.S FQ.LOWlNG 1.AB<J't: 

O-OIagnDStk: labor category. e-Bedrkaf labor c:ab!goty. F-Fnune labor catlgory. G-GIarss labor cateQOlY. 

M-MechanIc'aI aborcategoty. S=Struc:turailaborcatllgOly. (numbers) 1 through 4=User DefIned LaborQt:egorlfs. 

OTHER SY'M8O.S AND A.e8R.CVJATIONS: 

Adj. -Adjacert. AIgn.-AlJgn. AUJ-Alumlmm. J\IM-Aftermartet part. Bmd-BIeOO. BOR-Boron steel. 

CAPA-C8tIfted AutDmottve Parts AssocIatIon. oaR-OIsantect and RecDJ1ed:. H$aH~h strength steet 

HYD=ttydnionned Steel. Jnd.=Induded. LKQ-Uke KInd and QuiIftty. LT-Left. ttW3=Magnesium. Non-AdJ.=Non 

Adjacent. NSF=NSF IntemattonaI CertIfIed Part. O/H=CNerhad. Qt.y=Qtarttty. Aef'n=R.eftnIsh. RepI=RepIace. 

RaI-Remcwe and II'l.'IitBI. RAR-Rernove and Replaa!:. Rpr-RepIJIr. RT-Rlght. SAS-SIndwk::hed Sb!eI. 

sect-sedlOn. SUbl-Sti»et. UtiS-UItra High Stn!ngIh stBeI. N-Nci1(s) ruxlatsj with tne esttnate line. 


CCC ONE fsUmaHng - A prodUCt d a:c Irtormatlon 5erYIa!s Inc. 

The foIbwing Is a list fA abbnMations ttat IIliII'I be used In a:c ONE EStImattng that are net part oftne MaroR 
~ ESTIMATlNG GUIDE: 

BAR-Bureau of AUtDmotJve Repair. EPA-BwlrtInmentaJ Ad:ed:Ion A/;JI.fnCf. NtfT'SA- National Higtwe( 

Transportation and Safety Admlnlsb'atJon. PDR-PalI'dess Dent Rep.1JIr. VIN-Vehlde Ident:Iftcation Ntrnber. 


1l/1~12 2:43:05 PM 
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mall dra/tto Tommie 
HV8iuarm Uotor Inc. Thank you. 

1,308.01 USD 
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